COMRES

ComRes Published Voting Intention

Brexit Express

The Daily Telegraph

Daily Express

Leave Means Leave

The Daily Telegraph

Brexit Express

6th March 2019

18th March 2019

227 March 2019

25t March 2019

8th April 2019

10t May 2019

Conservative 36% 34% 34% 33% 32% 19%

Labour 34% 35% 35% 33% 32% 27%

Liberal Democrat 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 14%

Brexit Party - - - - - 20%

Change UK - The 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7%

Independent Group

UKIP 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 3%

SNP 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Green 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%

Other 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1%
METHODOLOGY

ComRes interviewed 2,034 GB adults online on May 9th 2019. Data were weighted to be demographically representative of all GB adults by age,

gender, region and social grade. Voting intention questions were also weighted by past vote recall and likelihood to vote and all other

questions also weighted by 2016 EU Referendum results. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

To commission a Voting Intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Andrew Hawkins, Chairman:

Andrew.Hawkins@comresglobal.com
To register for Pollwatch, featuring commentary and insight from the ComRes team, please email: pollwatch@comresglobal.com




Table 1

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Q1. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226 352 326 360 301 469 578 686 771 555 572 413 494
749 388 362 41 78 84 136 124 285 119 221 410 225 195 169 160
37% 39%b 35% 18% 22% 26%C 38%CDE  41%CDE  61%CDEFG 21% 32%I 53%IJ 40%MO 34% 41%mO 32%
709 351 358 106 156 138 125 88 96 262 263 184 176 219 126 188
35% 35% 34% 47%FGH  44%FGH  42%fGH 35%H 29%H 20% 45%JK 38%K 24% 32% 38%LN 31% 38%LN
130 65 65 11 24 20 21 21 34 34 41 55 62 37 14 19
6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 11%MNO 6%n0 3% 4%
56 32 24 2 15 13 5 11 11 16 17 22 14 18 9 14
3% 3% 2% 1% 4%CF 4%Cf 1% 4%c 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
10 5 5 2 - 2 - 1 5 2 2 6 3 3 1 3
* * * 1% - 1% - * 1%df * * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
82 44 38 6 8 14 14 20 21 14 28 41 16 27 16 23
4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 7%cD 4% 2% 4% 5%I 3% 5% 4% 5%
233 88 145 52 58 42 40 29 11 110 82 40 52 60 54 67
1% 9% 14%A 23%dEFGH 16%fGH 13%H 11%H 10%H 2% 19%JK 12%K 5% 9% 10% 13%| 14%L
52 11 41 5 13 8 15 6 6 17 23 12 7 10 19 17
3% 1% 4%A 2% 4%H 2% 4%H 2% 1% 3%k 3%K 2% 1% 2% 4%LM 3%L
13 8 5 2 2 5 3 - 1 4 9 1 1 4 5 3
1% 1% * 1% * 2%GH 1% - * 1% 1%K * * 1% 1%L 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 2

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q1. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South South Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside  lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (q) () () (k) [0} (m) (n)
2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
2034 1755 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 275 285 181 1174 860
749 681 49 20 25 77 67 78 68 90 82 113 81 385 364
37% 39%BH 28% 20% 29% 33%H  39%BH] 43%BcdH 46%BCDH 46%BCDH 30%h 40%BcHJ 45%BCDH3% 42%M
J J J J
709 625 35 49 38 121 56 59 46 49 119 87 50 447 263
35% 36%B 20% 48%ABEF45%Befg 52%BEFGI3%B  32%B 31%B 25% 43%BEFG31%B 28% 38%N 31%
GIKL IKL liKL IKL
130 118 9 3 5 5 9 8 2 19 22 27 22 74 57
6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 10%DfGh 8%DG 10%DfGh 12%BDeFG5% 7%
H
56 56 - - - - 35 21
3% 31%ACDEF - - - - 3% 2%
GHIJKL
10 10 - - - 3 7
* 9%ABCDE- - - * 1%
FGIJKL
82 77 2 3 6 4 8 11 5 11 7 18 7 44 39
4% 4%b 1% 3% 8%BDj 2% 5%b 6%BD 3% 5%BD 3% 6%BDJ 4% 4% 4%
233 203 19 12 8 19 26 21 23 21 38 31 16 145 88
11% 12% 1% 1% 10% 8% 15%dl  12% 15%d 1% 14%d 1% 9% 12% 10%
52 41 6 5 2 7 1 5 4 4 8 6 4 34 18
3% 2% 4%e 5%E 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
13 12 1 1 2 4 - 1 1 2 1 9 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%fJ - 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Table 3

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q1. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) ()
2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
2034 749 709 130 56* 92 915 892 299 431 216 50* 571
749 749 - - 503 238 284 15 38 - 277
37% 100%BCDE - - 55%G 27% 95%IJKL 3% 18%IK - 49%IJK
709 - 709 - - 226 447 2 378 78 4 142
35% - 100%ACDE - - 25% 50%F 1% 88%HJKL 36%HKL 8%H 25%HK
130 - 130 - 25 99 5 6 80 1 22
6% - 100%ABDE - 3% 11%F 2% 1% 37%HIKL 2% 4%hl
56 - - 56 17 37 - 1 2 42 6
3% - - 100%ABCE 2% 4%F - * 1% 85%HIJL 1%
10 - - - 10 3 5 1 1 - 5
* - - - 11%ABCD * 1% * * - 1%
82 - - - 82 59 20 - 2 * 67
4% - - - 89%ABCD 6%G 2% - 1%i 1%i 12%HIJK
233 - - - 49 31 7 27 10 2 36
1% - - - 5%g 3% 2% 6%H 5% 4% 6%H
52 - - - 29 12 - 3 6 - 15
3% - - - 3%G 1% - 1% 3%HI - 3%HI
13 - - - 3 2 - - 2

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

*

*

COMRES




Table 4

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Q1. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?
Base: All respondents who say who they voted for

Gender

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 1713 886 827 168 287 282 264 271 441 455 546 712 528 458 301 426
Weighted base 1736 885 851 167 280 270 302 266 452 447 572 718 496 499 335 407
Conservative 749 388 362 41 78 84 136 124 285 119 221 410 225 195 169 160
43% 44% 43% 24% 28% 31% 45%CDE  47%CDE  63%CDEFG 27% 39%I 57%IJ 45%mo 39% 51%MO 39%
Labour 709 351 358 106 156 138 125 88 96 262 263 184 176 219 126 188
41% 40% 42% 64%EFGH 56%FGH  51%FGH  42%gH 33%H 21% 59%JK 46%K 26% 36% 44%L 38% 46%LN
Liberal Democrat 130 65 65 11 24 20 21 21 34 34 41 55 62 37 14 19
8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 12%MNO 7%n 4% 5%
SNP 56 32 24 2 15 13 5 11 11 16 17 22 14 18 9 14
3% 4% 3% 1% 5%CFh 5%cf 2% 4%c 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Plaid Cymru 10 5 5 2 - 2 - 1 5 2 2 6 3 3 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Other 82 44 38 6 8 14 14 20 21 14 28 41 16 27 16 23
5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 8%D 5% 3% 5% 6%i 3% 5% 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES

6%




Table 5

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q1. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?
Base: All respondents who say who they voted for

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) () (0] (k) () (m) (n)

Unweighted base 1713 1479 158 76 76 189 130 138 103 184 240 266 153 905 808

Weighted base 1736 1500 151 85* 74* 207 140 155 121 169 229 245 160 987 749

Conservative 749 681 49 20 25 77 67 78 68 90 82 113 81 385 364

43% 45%BH 32% 23% 33% 37%H 48%BcdH 50%BCDH 56%BCDH 53%BCDH 36%h 46%BcdH 51%BCDH9% 49%M
J J J J J J

Labour 709 625 35 49 38 121 56 59 46 49 119 87 50 447 263

41% 42%B 23% 57%ABEF52%Bfgl 59%BEFG40%Bi 38%B 38%B 29% 52%BEFG36%B 31% 45%N  35%
GIKL KL IKL IKL

Liberal Democrat 130 118 9 3 5 5 9 8 2 19 22 27 22 74 57

8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7%d 5% 2% 11%DfGh 9%DG 11%DfGh 13%BDeFG’% 8%
H

SNP 56 56 - - - - - 35 21

3% 37%ACDEF - - - - - 4% 3%
GHIJKL

Plaid Cymru 10 10 - - - - - - 3 7

1% 11%ABCDE- - - - - - * 1%
FGIJKL

Other 82 77 2 3 6 4 8 11 5 11 7 18 7 44 39

5% 5%b 1% 4% 9%BDj 2% 6%bd 7%BD 4% 6%BD 3% 7%BDj 4% 4% 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 6

Q1. Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

Base: All respondents who say who they voted for

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1713 677 682 147 67 140 789 863 269 400 205 59 514
Weighted base 1736 749 709 130 56* 92 834 846 291 401 199 48* 519
Conservative 749 749 - - - 503 238 284 15 38 - 277
43% 100%BCDE - - - 60%G 28% 98%IJKL 4% 19%IK - 53%IJK
Labour 709 - 709 - - 226 447 2 378 78 4 142
1% - 100%ACDE - - 27% 53%F 1% 94%HJKL 39%HKL 8%H 27%HK
Liberal Democrat 130 - - 130 - 25 99 5 6 80 1 22
8% - - 100%ABDE - 3% 12%F 2% 2% 40%HIKL 2% 4%hl
SNP 56 - - - 56 17 37 - 1 2 42 6
3% - - - 100%ABCE 2% 4%F - * 1% 89%HIJL 1%
Plaid Cymru 10 - - - - 10 3 5 1 1 - 5
1% - - - - 11%ABCD * 1% * * - 1%
Other 82 - - - - 82 59 20 - 2 * 67
5% - - - - 89%ABCD 7%G 2% - 1%i 1%i 13%HIJK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 7

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Q2. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain
NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Absolutely certain
to vote

Certain not to vote

NET: 8-10

NET: 4-7

NET: 1-3

Page 7

Absolutes/col percents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) () (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226 352 326 360 301 469 578 686 771 555 572 413 494
(10) 1236 635 600 117 177 191 222 186 343 294 413 529 363 333 251 288
61% 64%B 58% 52% 50% 59%D 62%CD 62%CD 73%CDEFG 51% 60%I 69%IJ 65%MO 58% 61% 58%
(9) 206 104 102 18 37 31 39 35 46 55 70 82 50 76 32 48
10% 1% 10% 8% 1% 9% 1% 12% 10% 10% 10% 1% 9% 13%LN 8% 10%
(8) 152 77 76 28 38 21 22 21 21 66 43 43 49 41 34 29
7% 8% 7% 12%EFgH  11%eFH 6% 6% 7% 5% 11%JK 6% 6% 9%0 7% 8% 6%
(7) 80 33 47 9 27 21 8 6 9 36 29 15 24 29 15 13
4% 3% 4% 4% 8%FGH 6%FGH 2% 2% 2% 6%K 4%K 2% 4% 5%0 4% 3%
6) 57 20 36 7 12 12 13 8 5 20 24 13 13 13 19 12
3% 2% 3%a 3%h 3%H 4%H 3%H 3%h 1% 3%k 4%K 2% 2% 2% 5%Im 2%
5) 73 31 42 11 18 15 11 9 9 29 26 19 13 17 14 29
4% 3% 4% 5%h 5%H 4%h 3% 3% 2% 5%K 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6%LM
4) 17 6 11 4 2 1 4 3 4 5 5 6 2 9 3 4
1% 1% 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
3) 21 11 10 7 2 3 4 2 3 9 7 5 6 7 3 6
1% 1% 1% 3%DeGH * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
2 26 12 13 4 3 5 5 5 3 7 10 8 4 8 10 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%I0 1%
(1) 96 41 55 12 23 16 18 16 11 35 34 27 17 27 17 36
5% 4% 5% 5%h 7%H 5%h 5%h 5%h 2% 6%K 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7%Ln
1594 816 778 163 252 243 283 243 410 415 526 653 463 450 317 365
78% 82%B 75% 72% 72% 75% 79%d 81%CDe  87%CDEFG 72% 77%i 85%IJ 83%mNO  79%0 77% 74%
227 91 136 31 58 48 36 27 27 89 84 54 52 68 50 57
1% 9% 13%A 14%H 17%FGH  15%fGH 10%H 9% 6% 15%K 12%K 7% 9% 12% 12% 12%
143 65 78 23 28 24 28 22 18 51 52 40 27 42 30 45
7% 7% 8% 10%H 8%H 7%H 8%H 7%h 4% 9%K 8%k 5% 5% 7% 7% 9%L




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 7

Q2. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain

NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Weighted base 2034 993 1041 226 352 326 360 301 469 578 686 771 555 572 413 494
Prefer not to say 8 3 5 1 3 * - - 4 4 * 4 1 1 * 6
* * * * 1% * - - 1% 1% * 1% * * * 1%LMn
Don't know 61 17 44 8 10 10 13 9 10 18 23 20 13 12 15 21
3% 2% 4%A 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%m
Mean 8.64 8.79B 8.50 8.18 8.26 8.52 8.63c 8.68Cd 9.22CDEFG 8.23 8.58l 9.011J 8.94MNO  8.59 8.59 8.40
Standard deviation 2.45 2.33 2.54 2.70 2.60 2.50 2.53 2.48 1.92 2.64 2.51 217 2.09 2.45 247 2.75
Standard error 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.18 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.12
i/j/k - I/m/n/o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h -

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 8

Q2. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain
NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

Base: All respondents

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North  North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () ()] (i) () (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
Weighted base 2034 1755 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 275 285 181 1174 860
Absolutely certain (10) 1236 1065 115 55 51 147 103 107 76 126 162 173 119 668 567
to vote 61% 61% 65%Gh 54% 60% 63%g 60% 59% 51% 64%G 59% 61% 66%Gh 57% 66%M
(9) 206 178 19 9 11 28 16 18 21 22 24 24 12 128 78
10% 10% 1% 9% 13% 12% 9% 10%  14%l 1% 9% 8% 7% 1% 9%
(8) 152 135 6 11 7 16 6 19 10 12 23 26 14 100 53
7% 8%B 3% 11%BE 9%b 7% 4%  11%BE 7% 6% 8%Be 9%Be 8%b 8%n 6%
(7) 80 68 7 5 - 5 9 4 5 5 20 13 7 60 20
4% 4% 4%c  5%cC - 2% 5%c 2% 3% 3% 7%CDFI5%c  4%c  5%N 2%
(6) 57 53 2 2 5 6 7 2 5 6 5 9 8 41 16
3% 3% 1% 2% 6%BFj 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5%bf 3%N 2%
(5) 73 61 7 5 7 4 4 8 7 4 12 11 5 46 27
4% 3% 4% 5% 8%Dell 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
(4) 17 16 1 - - 4 1 4 1 - 1 5 1 8 9
1% 1% 1% - - 2% * 2%i 1% - * 2%i 1% 1% 1%
3) 21 20 1 - - 1 3 2 2 2 6 2 3 12 9
1% 1% * - - * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
) 26 22 2 1 1 6 1 5 3 1 2 2 3 15 11
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Certain not to vote (1) 96 79 10 7 2 9 16 7 12 9 11 8 5 59 38

5% 4% 6% 7%kl 2% 4% 9%CcDfJKI% 8%KL 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4%
L

NET: 8-10 1594 1378 140 75 70 192 125 145 108 160 210 223 145 896 698
78% 79% 79% 74% 81% 82%eg 73% 80% 73% 82%eg 76% 78% 80% 76% 81%M
NET: 4-7 227 199 17 11 12 19 20 18 18 15 38 37 21 155 72

1% 1% 10% 11%  14% 8% 12% 10% 12% 7% 14%dl 13%i 12% 13%N 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 8

Q2. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain
NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

Base: All respondents

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North  North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (i) () (k) [0} (m) (n)
Weighted base 2034 1755 177 102* 85* 234 171 181 148 195 275 285 181 1174 860
NET: 1-3 143 121 13 8 3 15 20 14 18 12 18 12 10 85 58
7% 7% 8% 8% 3% 6% 11%cKl 8% 12%cKl 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7%
Prefer not to say 8 7 * 1 - 1 1 - - * 2 1 1 3 6
* * * 1% - * * - - * 1% * 1% * 1%
Don't know 61 50 5 6 1 7 5 4 5 8 7 11 3 35 26
3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Mean 8.64 8.65 8.73g 8.41 8.74 8.79G 8.33 8.55 8.13 8.88eG 8.63 8.77G  8.83G 8.52 8.81M
Standard deviation ~ 2.45 2.43 2.53 2.67 2.14 2.36 2.89 2.51 2.89 2.30 2.34 2.19 2.21 2.48 2.40
Standard error 0.06 0.06 0.19 0.29 0.23 0.16 0.23 0.20 0.26 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.17 0.08 0.08

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j
* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Page 10

Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 9

Q2. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain
NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

Base: All respondents

Page 11

Absolutes/col percents

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (h) (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130 56* 92 915 892 299 431 216 50* 571
Absolutely certain (10) 1236 507 496 96 40 54 557 628 209 308 160 38 419
to vote 61% 68%e 70%E 73%E 73%e 59% 61% 70%F 70% 72% 74% 77% 73%
(9) 206 79 82 13 9 13 99 98 33 48 25 8 55
10% 1% 12% 10% 16% 15% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 17% 10%
(8) 152 57 49 11 1 11 68 61 33 36 15 1 37
7% 8%d 7% 8%d 1% 12%bD 7% 7% 11%KL 8%k 7% 1% 7%
(7) 80 19 22 1 3 4 34 35 11 17 7 1 24
4% 3% 3%c * 6%C 5%C 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
(6) 57 16 12 4 - 2 28 16 9 9 7 1 14
3% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
(5) 73 21 15 2 1 2 37 19 3 13 2 - 22
4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4%G 2% 1% 3% 1% - 4%Hj
4) 17 10 4 - - - 12 1 - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - 1%G * - - -
3 21 7 4 1 - - 12 6 - - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - -
2 26 9 3 - - - 11 2 - - - -
1% 1% * - - - 1%G * - - - -
Certain not to vote (1) 96 11 7 2 - 4 26 15 - - - -
5% 2% 1% 1% - 4%aB 3% 2% - - - -
NET: 8-10 1594 644 627 119 50 78 724 787 275 392 199 47 512
78% 86% 88% 91%a 90% 85% 79% 88%F 92% 91% 92% 95% 90%
NET: 4-7 227 65 52 6 4 9 111 70 23 39 16 2 59
1% 9% 7% 5% 8% 10% 12%G 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 10%
NET: 1-3 143 27 13 3 - 4 49 24 - - - -
7% 4%b 2% 2% - 4% 5%G 3% - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 9

Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q2. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain
NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Prefer not to say
Don't know

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 12

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) ()} (h) (i) (0 (k) [0)]
2034 749 709 130 56* 92 915 892 299 431 216 50* 571
8 2 3 - - - 3 2 - -
61 11 14 2 1 1 29 9 - -
3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%G 1% - -
8.64 9.05 9.28AE 9.34E 9.53aE 8.88 8.74 9.22F 9.38 9.37 9.47 9.63 9.36
2.45 1.94 1.58 1.55 1.02 2.04 2.25 1.71 1.13 1.22 1.09 0.84 1.29
0.06 0.08 0.06 0.13 0.13 0.17 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.05

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 10

Q3. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat, SNP,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Brexit Party, UKIP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10)

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 1793 912 881 191 318 304 281 276 423 509 585 699 546 477 326 444
Weighted base 1804 901 904 190 309 290 315 267 433 499 605 700 513 509 364 419
Labour 431 226 204 69 110 83 77 43 48 179 160 92 107 121 77 125
24% 25% 23% 36%eFGH 36%eFGH 29%GH 24%GH 16%h 11% 36%JK 26%K 13% 21% 24% 21% 30%LmN
Brexit Party 314 191 123 12 15 38 62 64 123 27 101 187 64 77 84 90
17% 21%B 14% 6% 5% 13%CD 20%CDE  24%CDE  28%CDEF 5% 17%I 27%NJ 12% 15% 23%LM 21%LM
Conservative 299 143 155 22 44 33 42 46 112 66 75 157 90 87 63 59
17% 16% 17% 12% 14% 1% 13% 17%e 26%CDEFG 13% 12% 22%IJ 18% 17% 17% 14%
Liberal Democrat 216 105 111 26 40 36 40 25 49 66 76 74 91 65 31 28
12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 9% 1% 13% 12% 1% 18%MNO  13%n0O 8% 7%
Change UK - The 97 50 47 10 17 19 18 15 17 28 37 32 42 24 10 21
Independent Group 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8%MNo 5% 3% 5%
Green Party 87 45 42 15 23 15 11 12 11 38 27 23 32 30 14 11
5% 5% 5% 8%fH 7%fH 5%h 4% 4% 2% 8%JK 4% 3% 6%0 6%0 4% 3%
UKIP 51 17 34 5 5 11 14 5 10 10 25 16 7 9 18 17
3% 2% 4%A 2% 2% 4% 4%d 2% 2% 2% 4%ik 2% 1% 2% 5%LM 4%Lm
SNP 50 27 23 2 15 8 5 10 10 16 13 20 13 17 6 12
3% 3% 3% 1% 5%CFh 3% 2% 4%c 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Plaid Cymru 10 6 3 * 1 2 1 2 3 2 3 5 2 3 2 2
1% 1% * * * 1% * 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% *
Other 12 5 8 * 2 2 3 3 2 3 5 5 4 3 3 3
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 13 8 6 1 1 5 3 2 1 2 9 3 1 4 6 2
1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%dH 1% 1% * * 1%k * * 1% 2%L 1%
Don't know 226 78 147 27 36 38 37 39 48 63 75 87 59 69 50 48
13% 9% 16%A 14% 12% 13% 12% 15% 1% 13% 12% 12% 1% 14% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

Prepared by ComRes

1%
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 11

Q3. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat, SNP,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Brexit Party, UKIP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10)

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) [(o)] (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)

Unweighted base 1793 1552 164 77 83 191 135 144 109 193 260 277 160 966 827

Weighted base 1804 1561 157 87 82" 207 145 159 125* 175 247 256 165 1043 762

Labour 431 386 20 25 24 75 38 54 20 25 75 46 29 265 166
24% 25%B 13% 28%Bglk 29%BGIK 36%BGIK 26%Bglk 34%BGIK16% 14% 30%BGIK 18% 17% 25%n  22%

| L L | L L
Brexit Party 314 278 17 20 18 36 31 40 24 28 24 37 40 150 164
17% 18%B 1% 23%BJ  22%BJ  17%J 21%BJ  25%BiJK20%bJ  16%j 10% 14% 24%BiJK 14% 22%M

Conservative 299 267 22 9 10 24 29 19 26 46 27 59 27 161 138

17% 17% 14% 1% 12% 12% 20%dfd  12% 21%dfJ  26%BCDF 11% 23%BCDF 16% 15% 18%
HJL HJ

Liberal Democrat 216 194 14 8 8 21 12 7 7 23 43 41 32 135 81

12% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10%f 8% 4% 6% 13%Fg 17%BdEF 16%beFG 20%BcDEI 3% 1%
Gh FGh

Change UK - The 97 86 6 5 3 6 6 7 7 17 24 13 4 64 33

Independent Group 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 10%BcDe 10%BcDef 5% 2% 6% 4%
kL kL

Green Party 87 80 6 1 4 10 3 6 8 10 17 13 8 59 28
5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7%h 6%h 7%eh 5% 5% 6%n 4%

UKIP 51 44 4 3 5 * 8 5 1 6 5 8 5 26 24
3% 3% 3%d 3%D 6%Dg * 5%Dg 3%D 1% 3%D 2%d 3%D 3%D 3% 3%

SNP 50 - 50 - - - - - - - - - - 31 19
3% - 32%ACDEF - - - - - - - - - - 3% 2%

GHIJKL

Plaid Cymru 10 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - 6 4

1% - - 11%ABCDE - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%
FGIJKL

Other 12 12 * - 1 4 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 9 4

1% 1% * - 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% - 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 11

Q3. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat, SNP,

Change UK - The Independent Group, Brexit Party, UKIP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10)

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET:  Scot- North  North Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)

Weighted base 1804 1561 157 87 82 207 145 159 125* 175 247 256 165 1043 762

Prefer not to say 13 13 * - 1 3 2 - 1 1 1 4 1 9 5
1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1%

Don't know 226 202 17 7 8 28 15 20 29 17 30 34 20 129 96
13% 13% 1% 8% 10% 14%  10% 13% 23%BCdE10% 12% 13%  12% 12%  13%

FHIJKL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES
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Opinion Poll
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 12

Q3. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat, SNP,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Brexit Party, UKIP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10)

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (h) (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 1793 628 649 142 66 134 781 871 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 1804 699 675 126 54* 87 823 856 299 431 216 50* 571
Labour 431 15 378 6 1 1 109 283 - 431 - -
24% 2% 56%ACDE 5%a 2% 1% 13% 33%F - 100%HJKL - -
Brexit Party 314 206 49 6 3 31 300 11 - - - - 314
17% 29%BCD 7% 5% 5% 35%BCD 36%G 1% - - - - 55%HIJK
Conservative 299 284 2 5 - 1 162 129 299 - - -
17% 41%BCDE * 4%B - 1% 20%G 15% 100%IJKL - - -
Liberal Democrat 216 38 78 80 2 2 29 166 - - 216 -
12% 5% 12%AdE 63%ABDE 3% 2% 3% 19%F - - 100%HIKL -
Change UK - The 97 40 27 13 - 5 37 56 - - - - 97
Independent Group 5% 6%d 4% 10%aBD - 6%d 4% 7%f - - - - 17%HIJK
Green Party 87 9 49 3 2 13 15 63 - - - - 87
5% 1% 7%AC 2% 5%a 15%ABCD 2% 7%F - - - - 15%HIJK
UKIP 51 15 10 - * 16 41 3 - - - - 51
3% 2% 2% - 1% 18%ABCD 5%G * - - - - 9%HIJK
SNP 50 - 4 1 42 * 8 38 - - - 50
3% - 1%a 1%A 78%ABCE *A 1% 4%F - - - 100%HIJL
Plaid Cymru 10 1 3 1 - 4 2 7 - - - - 10
1% * * 1% - 5%ABCd * 1% - - - - 2%Hlj
Other 12 5 3 - - 3 7 4 - - - - 12
1% 1% * - - 3%ABC 1% * - - - - 2%HIJ
Prefer not to say 13 - 2 * - - 5 5 - - - -
1% - * * - - 1% 1% - - - -
Don't know 226 85 70 12 4 11 108 91 - - - -
13% 12% 10% 9% 7% 12% 13% 1% - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|
* small base

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 13

Q3. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat, SNP,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Brexit Party, UKIP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) and giving a party

Page 17

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB Ci c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (q) (h) (i) 0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 1562 829 733 167 277 255 244 238 381 444 499 619 482 412 279 389
Weighted base 1565 815 751 162 272 246 274 226 385 434 521 610 453 436 308 368
Labour 431 226 204 69 110 83 77 43 48 179 160 92 107 121 77 125
28% 28% 27% 43%eFGH 40%FGH  34%GH 28%GH 19%H 13% 41%JK 31%K 15% 24% 28% 25% 34%LmN
Brexit Party 314 191 123 12 15 38 62 64 123 27 101 187 64 77 84 90
20% 23%B 16% 7% 5% 15%CD 23%CDe  29%CDE  32%CDEF 6% 19%I 31%IJ 14% 18% 27%LM 24%LM
Conservative 299 143 155 22 44 33 42 46 112 66 75 157 90 87 63 59
19% 18% 21% 14% 16% 13% 15% 20%e 29%CDEFG 15% 14% 26%IJ 20% 20% 20% 16%
Liberal Democrat 216 105 111 26 40 36 40 25 49 66 76 74 91 65 31 28
14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 1% 13% 15% 15% 12% 20%mNO  15%n0O 10% 8%
Change UK - The 97 50 47 10 17 19 18 15 17 28 37 32 42 24 10 21
Independent Group 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9%mNo 5% 3% 6%
Green Party 87 45 42 15 23 15 11 12 11 38 27 23 32 30 14 11
6% 5% 6% 9%fH 8%fH 6%h 4% 5% 3% 9%JK 5% 4% 7%0 7%0 5% 3%
UKIP 51 17 34 5 5 11 14 5 10 10 25 16 7 9 18 17
3% 2% 5%A 3% 2% 5% 5%d 2% 3% 2% 5%ik 3% 1% 2% 6%LM 4%Lm
SNP 50 27 23 2 15 8 5 10 10 16 13 20 13 17 6 12
3% 3% 3% 1% 5%CFh 3% 2% 5%c 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Plaid Cymru 10 6 3 * 1 2 1 2 3 2 3 5 2 3 2 2
1% 1% * * * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
Other 12 5 8 * 2 2 3 3 2 3 5 5 4 3 3 3
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES
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Opinion Poll
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 14

Q3. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat, SNP,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Brexit Party, UKIP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) and giving a party

Region Work Status
York-

shire &  West East Not

NET: Scot- North North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West  erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () @ () () (k) [0} (m) (n)

Unweighted base 1562 1346 146 70 74 168 121 128 83 170 226 235 141 840 722

Weighted base 1565 1346 139 80* 72* 177 128 139 95* 157 216 218 145 904 661

Labour 431 386 20 25 24 75 38 54 20 25 75 46 29 265 166
28% 29%B 14% 31%BI 33%BIkL 42%BeGI30%BIkl 39%BGIK 21% 16% 35%BGIK 21% 20% 29%n  25%

KL L L
Brexit Party 314 278 17 20 18 36 31 40 24 28 24 37 40 150 164
20% 21%B 12% 24%BJ  24%BJ  21%bJ 24%BJ 29%BIJK 26%BJ  18%j 1% 17% 27%BiJK 17% 25%M

Conservative 299 267 22 9 10 24 29 19 26 46 27 59 27 161 138

19% 20% 16% 12% 13% 14% 23%dfhd 14% 27%bcDF 29%BCDF 12% 27%BCDF 19% 18% 21%
HJ HJL HJI

Liberal Democrat 216 194 14 8 8 21 12 7 7 23 43 41 32 135 81

14% 14% 10% 10% 1% 12%f 10% 5% 7% 14%F 20%BdEF 19%BEFG 22%BcDE15% 12%
Gh GHi

Change UK - The 97 86 6 5 3 6 6 7 7 17 24 13 4 64 33

Independent Group 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 11%BcDe 11%BcDef 6% 2% 7% 5%
fL kL

Green Party 87 80 6 1 4 10 3 6 8 10 17 13 8 59 28
6% 6% 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 4% 9%eh 6%h 8%eh 6% 6% 6%n 4%

UKIP 51 44 4 3 5 * 8 5 1 6 5 8 5 26 24
3% 3% 3%d 4%D 7%Dg  * 6%D 4%D 1% 4%D 3%d 4%D 3%D 3% 4%

SNP 50 - 50 - - - - - - - - - - 31 19
3% - 36%ACDEF - - - - - - - - - - 3% 3%

GHIJKL

Plaid Cymru 10 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - 6 4

1% - - 12%ABCDE - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%
FGIJKL

Other 12 12 * - 1 4 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 9 4

1% 1% * - 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% - 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 15

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q3. If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat, SNP,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Brexit Party, UKIP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) and giving a party

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Labour

Brexit Party
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
Change UK - The
Independent Group
Green Party

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 19

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (0 (k) [0)]
1562 558 583 128 62 116 679 775 275 223 61 571
1565 614 603 113 51* 76* 710 760 299 216 50 571
431 15 378 6 1 1 109 283 - -
28% 2% 63%ACDE 5%a 2% 2% 15% 37%F - -
314 206 49 6 3 31 300 11 - - 314
20% 34%BCD 8% 5% 5% 40%BCD 42%G 1% - - 55%HIJK
299 284 2 5 - 1 162 129 299 -
19% 46%BCDE * 4%B - 1% 23%G 17% 100%IJKL -
216 38 78 80 2 2 29 166 - 216 -
14% 6% 13%AdE 70%ABDE 4% 2% 4% 22%F - 100%HIKL -
97 40 27 13 - 5 37 56 - - 97
6% 7%d 4% 11%aBD - 7%d 5% 7% - - 17%HIJK
87 9 49 3 2 13 15 63 - - 87
6% 2% 8%AC 2% 5%a 18%ABCD 2% 8%F - - 15%HIJK
51 15 10 - * 16 41 3 - - 51
3% 2% 2% - 1% 21%ABCD 6%G * - - 9%HIJK
50 - 4 1 42 * 8 38 - 50
3% - 1%a 1%A 84%ABCE 1%A 1% 5%F - 100%HIJL
10 1 3 1 - 4 2 7 - - 10
1% * 1% 1% - 6%ABCd * 1% - - 2%Hlj
12 5 3 - - 3 7 4 - - 12
1% 1% 1% - - 4%ABC 1% 1% - - 2%HIJ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 16

Q4. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, do you think you would probably vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat, SNP,

Change UK - The Independent Group, Brexit Party, UKIP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) but who say don't know or prefer not to say

Page 20

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (o)
Unweighted base 231 83 148 24 41 49 37 38 42 65 86 80 64 65 47 55
Weighted base 239 86* 153 28 37* 43* 41* 41* 49* 65* 84* 90* 60" 73* 56 50"
Conservative 22 9 13 2 3 2 2 8 5 5 4 13 8 5 5 4
9% 1% 8% 8% 7% 5% 5% 19% 11% 7% 5% 15%)j 14% 8% 9% 7%
Liberal Democrat 21 11 11 8 2 4 3 1 4 10 7 5 4 9 3 5
9% 12% 7% 29% 4% 9% 7% 2% 7% 15%k 8% 5% 7% 13% 5% 10%
Brexit Party 18 5 13 - 1 3 1 5 9 1 4 14 4 4 5 5
8% 6% 9% - 2% 7% 3% 12% 17%D 1% 5% 15%IJ 6% 6% 9% 10%
Labour 17 4 13 4 4 4 1 - 3 8 5 3 5 7 3 1
7% 4% 8% 15% 1% 10% 2% - 7% 12%k 6% 4% 9% 9% 6% 2%
Change UK - The 11 2 9 1 - 3 3 2 1 1 6 4 2 7 3
Independent Group 5% 3% 6% 3% - 8% 8% 6% 3% 1% 8% 4% 3% 9%0 4%
Green Party 3 2 1 - 1 2 - - * 1 2 * 1 1 1 *
1% 3% 1% - 2% 5% - - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
UKIP 3 - 3 - - 1 2 3 3
1% - 2% - - 3% 4% 4% 5%
SNP - - R
Plaid Cymru - - -
Other 4 1 3 - 2 - - 1 1 2 2 2 3
2% 1% 2% - 6% - - 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 13 7 6 2 * 4 3 2 1 2 8 3 1 3 6 2
5% 8% 4% 7% 1% 10% 8% 5% 1% 4% 9% 3% 2% 5% 1%l 5%
Don't know 127 45 82 11 25 19 25 22 24 36 45 46 33 33 27 33
53% 52% 53% 39% 67%e 44% 63% 54% 50% 55% 53% 52% 55% 46% 49% 65%m

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll

Page 21

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Q4. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, do you think you would probably vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat, SNP,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Brexit Party, UKIP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) but who say don't know or prefer not to say

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative
Liberal Democrat
Brexit Party
Labour

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Green Party
UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru
Other

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total England

231
239

22
9%
21
9%
18
8%
17
7%
11
5%
3
1%

3
1%

127
53%

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET:  Scot- North  North Humb- Mid- Mid-  East- South  South  Work-  work-
land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) () (k) () (m) (n)
206 18 7 9 23 14 16 26 23 34 42 19 126 105
215 18** 7 9** 31 17 20** 30** 18 31 37* 21 138*  101*
22 - - 1 1 2 2 4 4 3 5 2 10 12
10% - - 7% 3% 1% 8% 13%  20% 10%  12% 8% 7%  12%
17 2 2 - 7 - 1 1 1 3 5 14 7
8% 12%  26% - 24% - 4% 2% 6% 9%  13% 10% 7%
16 1 1 - 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 5 9 9
8% 6% 9% - 6% 4% 5% 9% 1% 7% 4%  23% 7% 9%
17 - - - 7 4 1 * 4 1 12 5
8% - - - 23%  23% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8% 5%
10 1 - - - 3 2 * 3 1 9 2
5% 7% - - - 1% 9% 2% 8% 6% 6% 2%
3 - - 1 1 - * * - 1 3 *
2% - - 9% 3% - 3% 2% - 3% 2% *
3 - - - - 1 - - 2 1 2
1% - - - - 5% - - 8% 1% 2%
3 - 1 - - 2 - * - 1 3 1
1% - 16% - - 1% - 2% - 2% 2% 1%
12 * - - 3 2 1 1 2 4 1 7 5
6% 3% - - 9%  10% 4% 5% 5% 10% 3% 5% 5%
111 13 3 8 10 7 17 16 8 17 18 10 70 57
52% 72%  48% 83% 33% 40% 84% 54% 43% 55% 48% 48% 51% 56%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hl/i/j

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 18

Q4. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, do you think you would probably vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat, SNP,
Change UK - The Independent Group, Brexit Party, UKIP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) but who say don't know or prefer not to say

Page 22

Absolutes/col percents

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (€) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0]

Unweighted base 231 70 66 14 4 18 102 96 - - -
Weighted base 239 85* 72* 12** 4** 11 113 96* - - - *

Conservative 22 18 2 1 - 1 14 7 - - -

9% 21%B 3% 5% - 5% 13% 7% - - -

Liberal Democrat 21 5 9 1 - 1 4 13 - - -

9% 6% 13% 8% - 9% 3% 14%F - - -

Brexit Party 18 14 1 - 1 - 17 - - - -

8% 17%B 2% - 28% - 15%G - - - -

Labour 17 - 13 - - - 6 10 - - -

7% - 18%A - - - 5% 10% - - -

Change UK - The 11 2 5 2 - 1 2 7 - - -

Independent Group 5% 2% 7% 13% - 5% 1% 7%f - - -

Green Party 3 * 2 - - * * 2 - - -

1% 1% 2% - - 5% * 2% - - -

UKIP 3 2 - - - - 3 - - - -

1% 2% - - - - 3% - - - -

SNP - - - - - - - - - - -

Plaid Cymru - - - - - - - - - - -

Other 4 - 3 * - - 4 * - - -

2% - 4% 3% - - 3% * - - -

Prefer not to say 13 - 2 - - - 5 5 - - -

5% - 2% - - - 4% 5% - - -

Don't know 127 44 35 9 3 8 59 51 - - -

53% 51% 49% 71% 72% 76% 52% 54% - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 19

Q3/Q4. Voting Intention
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) and giving a party at Q3 or Q4

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Labour

Brexit Party
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
Change UK - The
Independent Group
Green Party

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 23

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB 1 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
1652 860 792 177 290 275 258 251 401 467 533 652 512 440 296 404
1665 849 816 177 284 266 286 243 408 461 553 651 479 472 331 384
447 230 217 74 114 87 78 43 52 187 165 95 113 128 80 127
27% 27% 27% 41%eFGH 40%eFGH 33%GH 27%GH 18%h 13% 41%JK 30%K 15% 24% 27% 24% 33%LmN
332 196 136 12 16 41 64 70 131 27 104 201 68 81 89 95
20% 23%B 17% 7% 5% 15%CD 22%CDe  29%CDE  32%CDEF 6% 19%I 31%IJ 14% 17% 27%LM 25%LM
321 153 168 24 46 35 44 53 117 71 79 170 98 93 68 62
19% 18% 21% 14% 16% 13% 15% 22%CEf 29%CDEFg 15% 14% 26%IJ 21% 20% 20% 16%
237 115 121 34 41 39 43 26 52 76 82 79 96 74 33 34
14% 14% 15% 19%Gh 15% 15% 15% 1% 13% 16%k 15% 12% 20%NO 16%NO 10% 9%
108 53 56 11 17 22 21 18 18 29 44 36 44 31 13 21
7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8%h 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% 9%No 6% 4% 6%
90 47 43 15 24 17 11 12 11 38 29 23 33 31 15 12
5% 6% 5% 8%fH 8%fH 6%H 4% 5% 3% 8%jK 5% 4% 7%0 7%0 5% 3%
54 17 37 5 5 13 16 5 10 10 28 16 7 9 21 17
3% 2% 5%A 3% 2% 5%d 5%Dgh 2% 3% 2% 5%IK 2% 1% 2% 6%LM 4%Lm
50 27 23 2 15 8 5 10 10 16 13 20 13 17 6 12
3% 3% 3% 1% 5%CFh 3% 2% 4%c 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
10 6 3 * 1 2 1 2 3 2 3 5 2 3 2 2
1% 1% * * * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
16 6 11 * 5 2 3 3 4 5 5 7 6 5 3 3
1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 20
Q3/Q4. Voting Intention
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) and giving a party at Q3 or Q4

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () @ () () (k) [0} (m) (n)

Unweighted base 1652 1429 149 74 76 180 127 132 92 181 240 253 148 892 760

Weighted base 1665 1438 143 83" 74* 195 136 142 108* 166 228 234 155 965 700

Labour 447 403 20 25 24 82 42 54 21 25 78 47 29 277 171
27% 28%B 14% 30%BIl  32%BglK 42%BeGh31%BglK 38%BGIK 19% 15% 34%BGIK 20% 18% 29%n  24%

L IKL L L L
Brexit Party 332 294 18 20 18 38 31 41 27 30 27 38 44 159 173
20% 20%B 13% 24%bJ  24%bJ  19%J 23%BJ  29%BdlJ 25%BJ  18%j 12% 16% 29%BdlJ 16% 25%M
K K
Conservative 321 289 22 9 10 25 31 21 30 50 30 64 29 171 150
19% 20%h 15% 1% 14% 13% 23%DhJ 14% 28%BcDF 30%BCDF 13% 27%BCDF19% 18% 21%m
HJ HJL HJI

Liberal Democrat 237 211 16 9 8 29 12 8 8 24 46 45 32 149 88

14% 15% 1% 1% 1% 15%F 9% 5% 7% 14%F 20%BEFG 19%bEFG 21%BcEF15% 13%
G

Change UK - The 108 96 7 5 3 6 6 7 10 19 25 16 5 73 35

Independent Group 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 9%DI 11%bcDE  11%bcDEf  7%d 3% 8%n 5%
fL

Green Party 90 83 6 1 5 11 3 6 8 10 17 13 9 62 29
5% 6% 4% 1% 6% 6% 3% 4% 8%h 6%h 7%eh 5% 6% 6%n 4%

UKIP 54 47 4 3 5 * 8 5 3 6 5 8 6 28 26
3% 3% 3%d 4%D 7%Dj * 6%D 4%D 3% 4%D 2%d 3%D 4%D 3% 4%

SNP 50 - 50 - - - - - - - - - - 31 19
3% - 35%ACDEF - - - - - - - - - - 3% 3%

GHIJKL

Plaid Cymru 10 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - 6 4

1% - - 11%ABCDE - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%
FGIJKL

Other 16 15 * 1 1 4 3 - 1 2 1 2 - 11 5

1% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 2%l - 1% 1% * 1% - 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 21

Q3/Q4. Voting Intention

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) and giving a party at Q3 or Q4

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Labour

Brexit Party
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
Change UK - The
Independent Group
Green Party

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 25

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) ()
1652 592 612 133 63 120 719 814 275 432 223 61 571
1665 655 638 117 52* 79 760 799 299 431 216 50 571
447 15 391 6 1 1 115 293 - 431 -
27% 2% 61%ACDE 5%a 2% 1% 15% 37%F - 100%HJKL -
332 220 51 6 4 31 317 11 - - 314
20% 34%BCD 8% 5% 7% 39%BCD 42%G 1% - - 55%HIJK
321 302 3 5 - 2 176 136 299 -
19% 46%BCDE 1% 4%B - 2% 23%G 17% 100%IJKL -
237 43 87 81 2 3 32 180 - 216 -
14% 7% 14%ADE 69%ABDE 3% 3% 4% 22%F - 100%HIKL -
108 42 32 15 - 6 38 63 - - 97
7% 6%d 5% 12%ABD - 7%D 5% 8%F - - 17%HIJK
90 10 50 3 2 14 16 65 - - 87
5% 1% 8%AC 2% 5%a 18%ABCD 2% 8%F - - 15%HIJK
54 17 10 - * 16 44 3 - - 51
3% 3%c 2% - 1% 20%ABCD 6%G * - - 9%HIJK
50 - 4 1 42 * 8 38 - 50
3% - 1%a 1%A 82%ABCE 1%A 1% 5%F - 100%HIJL
10 1 3 1 - 4 2 7 - - 10
1% * * 1% - 6%ABCd * 1% - - 2%Hlj
16 5 6 * - 3 11 4 - - 12
1% 1% 1% * - 4%ABc 1% 1% - - 2%HIJ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Page 26
Opinion Poll
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 22

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?

Base: All respondents

Summary table

Boris Johnson _Dominic Raab Amber Rudd

Unweighted base 2034 2034 2034

Weighted base 2034 2034 2034

Brexit Party 157 172 206
8% 8% 10%

Change UK - The 113 118 116
Independent Group 6% 6% 6%

Conservative 406 343 335
20% 17% 16%

Green Party 89 98 97
4% 5% 5%

Labour 419 412 410
21% 20% 20%

Liberal Democrat 224 202 212
1% 10% 10%

UKIP 44 49 39
2% 2% 2%

SNP 49 50 49
2% 2% 2%

Plaid Cymru 7 8 6

Another party 56 57 59
3% 3% 3%

Would not vote 322 346 341
16% 17% 17%

Prefer not to say 147 179 164
7% 9% 8%

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 23

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?

Base: All respondents giving a party

Summary table

Boris Johnson _Dominic Raab Amber Rudd

Unweighted base 1579 1514 1524

Weighted base 1565 1509 1528

Brexit Party 157 172 206
10% 1% 13%

Change UK - The 113 118 116
Independent Group 7% 8% 8%

Conservative 406 343 335
26% 23% 22%

Green Party 89 98 97
6% 7% 6%

Labour 419 412 410
27% 27% 27%

Liberal Democrat 224 202 212
14% 13% 14%

UKIP 44 49 39
3% 3% 3%

SNP 49 50 49
3% 3% 3%

Plaid Cymru 7 8 6

* 1% *

Another party 56 57 59
4% 4% 4%

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 24

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 28

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?

Base: All respondents

Boris Johnson

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative
Green Party
Labour

Liberal Democrat
UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru
Another party

Would not vote

Prefer not to say

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
157 80 77 2 11 25 25 34 61 13 49 95 21 48 45 44
8% 8% 7% 1% 3% 8%Cd 7%c 11%CD 13%CDeF 2% 7% 12%1J 4% 8%L 11%L 9%L
113 56 57 18 13 16 25 15 27 31 41 41 55 16 13 30
6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 10%MN 3% 3% 6%m
406 250 156 34 48 37 73 81 133 82 110 215 140 96 93 78
20% 25%B 15% 15% 14% 1% 20%E 27%CDE  28%CDEf 14% 16% 28%IJ 25%MO 17% 23%0 16%
89 45 43 14 27 8 15 10 14 41 24 24 26 28 24 11
4% 5% 4% 6% 8%EgH 3% 4% 3% 3% 7%jK 3% 3% 5% 5% 6%0 2%
419 219 199 65 96 86 67 53 52 161 153 105 101 137 59 121
21% 22% 19% 29%gH 27%fGH 27%fgH 19%H 18%h 1% 28%K 22%K 14% 18% 24%N 14% 25%IN
224 100 124 41 37 30 42 25 48 78 72 74 77 81 43 23
1% 10% 12% 18%egh 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 13% 11% 10% 14%0 14%0 10%0 5%
44 21 23 1 8 6 11 8 11 9 16 19 9 10 16 9
2% 2% 2% * 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
49 33 17 1 11 7 4 12 15 12 11 27 11 13 9 17
2% 3%b 2% * 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
7 5 2 - 1 1 1 * 3 1 2 4 2 2 1 1
N N B R N B N N 19% N " N " " N N
56 21 36 1 5 15 17 10 9 6 31 19 13 18 12 14
3% 2% 3% * 1% 4%d 5%cd 3% 2% 1% 5%I 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
322 114 208 37 66 69 63 40 47 103 133 87 77 80 66 99
16% 1% 20%A 16% 19%H 21%gH 18%H 13% 10% 18%K 19%K 11% 14% 14% 16% 20%Im
147 48 99 13 28 25 18 13 50 41 43 63 25 44 31 47
7% 5% 10%A 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 11%FG 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 10%L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Page 29

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?

Base: All respondents

Boris Johnson

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group

Conservative

Green Party

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Region Work Status
York-

shire &  West East Not

NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (q) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)

2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943

2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

157 143 9 6 14 19 9 22 9 16 16 19 17 79 78
8% 8% 5% 5% 17%BEghi 8% 5% 12%b 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 9%

JK

113 103 5 5 7 7 8 12 8 14 23 13 12 75 39
6% 6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 4%

406 380 17 10 10 31 42 34 35 56 38 79 55 209 197

20% 22%Bh 9% 10% 12% 13% 25%BcDh19%b  23%Bdhj 29%BCDH 14% 28%BCDH31%BCDft 8% 23%m
J J J HJ

89 83 4 2 3 5 4 10 10 12 11 20 8 53 35
4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7%e 4% 5% 4%

419 381 20 18 21 86 40 48 21 23 78 37 27 237 182
21% 22%B 1% 18% 24%BIK  37%BeGH24%BIK 27%BgIK 14% 12% 28%BGIK 13% 15% 20% 21%

IKL | L

224 201 19 4 7 22 11 9 10 23 45 49 26 137 87

1% 1% 1% 4% 9% 9% 6% 5% 6% 12% 16%EFGh 17%dEFG14%f  12% 10%
H

44 39 3 2 5 6 1 6 1 8 8 3 23 21
2% 2% 2% 2% 6%DFI 3%d 1% 4%D 1% 3%d 3% 2% 2% 2%

49 49 - - - - - - - - 35 14
2% 28%ACDEF - - - - - - - - 3% 2%

GHIJKL
7 - 7 - - - - - - 3 4
* - 6%ABDEF - - - R R R * «
glJKL

56 52 2 1 1 8 3 6 6 5 4 6 11 36 20

3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6%j 3% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 25

Page 30

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these

people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents
Boris Johnson

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET:  Scot- North  North Humb-  Mid- Mid-  East- South  South Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () (q) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n)
Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181 148" 195 275 285 181* 1174 860
Would not vote 322 262 35 26 10 41 38 26 33 23 38 39 12 208 114
16% 15% 20%L 25%ail  12%  17%L 23%lkL 14%  23%IL 12% 14% 14% 6%  18%n 13%
Prefer not to say 147 112 13 22 6 14 9 13 11 21 14 15 10 78 69
7% 6% 8% 21%ABcDE7% 6% 5% 7% 7%  11%j 5% 5% 5% 7% 8%

FGJKL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 26

Page 31

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these

people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents
Boris Johnson

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
Brexit Party 157 101 28 3 1 18 145 7 7 4 1 - 128
8% 13%BC 4% 2% 1% 19%BC 19%G 1% 2% 1% 1% - 24%HIJ
Change UK - The 113 46 29 16 - 2 31 52 9 4 2 - 77
Independent Group 6% 6% 4% 13%aBE - 2% 4% 8%F 3% 1% 1% - 14%HIJ
Conservative 406 353 17 10 2 9 260 89 196 12 12 * 129
20% 47%BCE 2% 8%B 3% 9%B 34%G 13% 63%IJL 3% 5% 1% 24%\J
Green Party 89 23 40 3 1 17 14 50 5 1 - 75
4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 19%ABC 2% 7%F 2% * - 14%HIJ
Labour 419 10 368 4 1 5 86 188 2 338 9 2 14
21% 1% 52%ACE 3% 1% 6%A 1% 27%F 1% 80%HJL 4%h 3% 3%
Liberal Democrat 224 44 77 80 1 2 24 137 12 4 181 - 3
11% 6% 11%AE 61%ABE 3% 2% 3% 20%F 4%iL 1% 82%HIL - 1%
UKIP 44 12 14 1 * 9 32 3 2 2 - 31
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 10%ABC 4%G * 1% 1% - 6%HIJ
SNP 49 - 2 2 43 * 8 27 - 46 2
2% - * 1%A 77% * 1% 4%F - 89% *
Plaid Cymru 7 - 3 * - 3 2 5 1 - 6
* - * * - 4%AB * 1% * - 1%
Another party 56 24 19 5 - 6 21 25 5 * - 16
3% 3% 3% 4% - 6% 3% 4% 2% * - 3%lj
Would not vote 322 92 64 4 3 7 75 81 48 33 11 1 33
16% 12%C 9%c 3% 6% 7% 10% 12% 15%IJL 8% 5% 3% 6%
Prefer not to say 147 44 48 3 4 14 57 34 22 23 2 2 16
7% 6% 7% 2% 7% 15%ABC 8%G 5% 7% 5%j 1% 4% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll
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Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents giving a party

Boris Johnson

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative
Green Party
Labour

Liberal Democrat
UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
1579 839 740 164 270 260 250 256 379 434 510 635 490 429 274 386
1565 830 734 176* 257 231 279 248 373 433 510 622 453 448 316 348
157 80 77 2 11 25 25 34 61 13 49 95 21 48 45 44
10% 10% 10% 1% 4% 11%Cd 9%c 14%CD 16%CDF 3% 10%l 15%IJ 5% 11%L 14%L 13%L
113 56 57 18 13 16 25 15 27 31 41 41 55 16 13 30
7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 12%MN 3% 4% 9%M
406 250 156 34 48 37 73 81 133 82 110 215 140 96 93 78
26% 30%B 21% 19% 19% 16% 26%e 33%cDE 36%CDEf 19% 22% 35%IJ 31%Mo 21% 29% 22%
89 45 43 14 27 8 15 10 14 41 24 24 26 28 24 11
6% 5% 6% 8% 10%EGH 4% 5% 4% 4% 9%jK 5% 4% 6% 6% 8%0 3%
419 219 199 65 96 86 67 53 52 161 153 105 101 137 59 121
27% 26% 27% 37%gH 37%FGH  37%FGH  24%H 21%h 14% 37%K 30%K 17% 22% 31%IN 19% 35%LN
224 100 124 41 37 30 42 25 48 78 72 74 77 81 43 23
14% 12% 17%a 23%Gh 14% 13% 15% 10% 13% 18%k 14% 12% 17%0 18%0 14%0 7%
44 21 23 1 8 6 11 8 11 9 16 19 9 10 16 9
3% 2% 3% * 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5%I 3%
49 33 17 1 11 7 4 12 15 12 11 27 11 13 9 17
3% 4% 2% * 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5%
7 5 2 - 1 1 1 * 3 1 2 4 2 2 1 1
N 1% B R N B N N 19% N " 19 " " N N
56 21 36 1 5 15 17 10 9 6 31 19 13 18 12 14
4% 2% 5%a 1% 2% 6%cdh 6%dh 4% 2% 1% 6%lk 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base
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Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents giving a party

Boris Johnson

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative

Green Party

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () @ (i) (0] (k) [0} (m) (n)
1579 1376 138 65 71 169 118 121 88 175 233 249 152 835 744
1565 1382 129* 54* 69* 179* 123* 142* 104* 151* 223 230 160* 887 677
157 143 9 6 14 19 9 22 9 16 16 19 17 79 78
10% 10% 7% 10% 21%BEJK11% 8% 16%j 9% 1% 7% 8% 1% 9% 12%
113 103 5 5 7 7 8 12 8 14 23 13 12 75 39
7% 7% 4% 9% 9% 4% 6% 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6%
406 380 17 10 10 31 42 34 35 56 38 79 55 209 197
26% 28%B 13% 18% 15% 17% 34%BCDh24% 34%BCDh37%BCDf 17% 34%BCDH 35%BCDh24% 29%m
J J HJ J J
89 83 4 2 3 5 4 10 10 12 11 20 8 53 35
6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 9% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 5%
419 381 20 18 21 86 40 48 21 23 78 37 27 237 182
27% 28%B 16% 33%BIKI  30%blK 48%BceG 33%BIKL 34%BIKL 20% 15% 35%BglK  16% 17% 27% 27%
liKL L
224 201 19 4 7 22 11 9 10 23 45 49 26 137 87
14% 15% 15% 7% 1% 12% 9% 6% 9% 15%f 20%EFgH 21%EFgH 16% 15% 13%
44 39 3 2 5 - 6 1 6 1 8 8 3 23 21
3% 3% 2% 4%D 7%DFl - 5%d 1% 6%Di 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
49 49 - - - - - - 35 14
3% 38%ACDEF - - - - - - 4% 2%
GHIJKL
7 7 - - - - - 3 4
* 12%ABCDE - - - - - * 1%
FGIJKL
56 52 2 1 1 8 3 6 6 5 4 6 11 36 20
4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base
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Table 29

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?

Base: All respondents giving a party

Boris Johnson

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (h) (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 1579 557 579 137 58 116 713 748 219 370 205 55 514
Weighted base 1565 612 596 124* 49** 72* 622 584 240 364 207 48** 481
Brexit Party 157 101 28 3 1 18 145 7 7 4 1 - 128
10% 16%BC 5% 2% 1% 25%BC 23%G 1% 3% 1% 1% - 27%HIJ
Change UK - The 113 46 29 16 - 2 31 52 9 4 2 - 77
Independent Group 7% 8% 5% 13%BE - 3% 5% 9%F 4% 1% 1% - 16%HIJ
Conservative 406 353 17 10 2 9 260 89 196 12 12 * 129
26% 58%BCE 3% 8%b 4% 12%B 42%G 15% 82%IJL 3% 6% 1% 27%NJ
Green Party 89 23 40 3 1 17 14 50 5 1 - - 75
6% 4% 7% 2% 2% 24%ABC 2% 9%F 2% * - - 16%H1J
Labour 419 10 368 4 1 5 86 188 2 338 9 2 14
27% 2% 62%ACE 3% 1% T%A 14% 32%F 1% 93%HJL 4% 3% 3%
Liberal Democrat 224 44 77 80 1 2 24 137 12 4 181 - 3
14% 7% 13%AE 65%ABE 3% 3% 4% 24%F 5%IL 1% 88%HIL - 1%
UKIP 44 12 14 1 * 9 32 3 2 - 2 - 31
3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 13%ABC 5%G 1% 1% - 1% - 7%HIJ
SNP 49 - 2 2 43 * 8 27 - - - 46 2
3% - * 2%A 88% * 1% 5%F - - - 96% *
Plaid Cymru 7 - 3 * - 3 2 5 1 - - - 6
* - * * - 5%ABc * 1% * - - - 1%
Another party 56 24 19 5 - 6 21 25 5 * - - 16
4% 4% 3% 4% - 8%b 3% 4% 2%i * - - 3%lj

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?

Base: All respondents

Dominic Raab

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative
Green Party
Labour

Liberal Democrat
UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru
Another party

Would not vote

Prefer not to say

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
172 105 66 4 15 25 25 39 64 19 50 103 31 44 54 43
8% 11%B 6% 2% 4% 8%cC 7%c 13%CDf 14%CDeF 3% 7% 13%IJ 6% 8% 13%Lm 9%
118 55 63 18 13 15 33 14 25 31 48 39 55 20 14 29
6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 9%D 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 10%MNo 3% 3% 6%
343 207 136 31 40 26 64 80 102 70 91 182 130 89 71 53
17% 21%B 13% 14% 11% 8% 18%dE 26%CDEf 22%DE 12% 13% 24%IJ 23%MnO  16% 17%0 11%
98 46 52 18 31 10 16 11 13 49 26 24 25 36 27 12
5% 5% 5% 8%h 9%EGH 3% 4% 3% 3% 8%JK 4% 3% 4% 6%0 6%0 2%
412 225 187 73 97 83 62 44 52 170 145 97 102 128 59 122
20% 23%b 18% 32%FGH  27%FGH  26%fGH 17%h 15% 1% 29%JK 21%K 13% 18% 22%N 14% 25%IN
202 97 105 29 29 31 39 24 50 58 70 74 76 62 44 21
10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 10% 1% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 14%0 11%0 11%0 4%
49 20 30 1 14 7 12 5 10 15 20 15 6 13 15 15
2% 2% 3% * 4%c 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4%I| 3%
50 32 18 1 11 7 4 12 16 12 11 28 10 14 10 17
2% 3% 2% * 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
8 6 2 * 1 2 1 * 3 1 3 4 2 3 1 1
M 1% B N N 1% N N 19% N M N " 19% N N
57 20 36 1 4 15 12 14 11 5 27 24 14 19 9 13
3% 2% 4% * 1% 5%cD 3% 5%cD 2% 1% 4%| 3%i 3% 3% 2% 3%
346 128 218 35 66 71 72 35 67 101 143 102 71 88 71 116
17% 13% 21%A 15% 19%g 22%Gh 20%G 12% 14% 17% 21%K 13% 13% 15% 17% 24%LM
179 52 127 16 32 33 19 23 57 48 52 80 32 57 38 52
9% 5% 12%A 7% 9% 10% 5% 8% 12%F 8% 8% 10% 6% 10%| 9% 11%L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base
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Table 31

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?

Base: All respondents

Dominic Raab

Region Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands  lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () @ () (0] (k) (1) (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860
Brexit Party 172 160 10 2 11 21 18 22 12 17 13 22 23 90 82
8% 9% 6% 2% 13%HJ 9% 11%hj  12%hJ 8% 9% 5% 8% 12%hj 8% 10%
Change UK - The 118 107 5 5 8 6 7 13 9 16 25 13 10 81 37
Independent Group 6% 6% 3% 5% 9%d 3% 4% 7% 6% 8% 9%bd 5% 6% 7%n 4%
Conservative 343 315 17 10 9 25 39 27 31 49 41 55 40 187 155
17% 18%B 10% 10% 10% 1% 23%BCDhl 5% 21%Bd  25%BCDf 15% 19%Bd 22%Bcd 16% 18%
hj
Green Party 98 92 5 2 2 8 4 12 9 11 12 21 13 59 40
5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7%e 7% 5% 5%
Labour 412 377 17 18 24 73 41 49 25 23 76 37 28 229 183
20% 21%B 10% 18% 28%BIKI 31%BGIK 24%BIK 27%BIKI 17% 12% 28%BgIK 13% 16% 19% 21%
L |
Liberal Democrat 202 180 19 4 7 22 13 7 3 20 41 45 22 125 78
10% 10% 11%fG 4% 8% 9%g 7% 4% 2% 10%fG  15%eFGh16%eFGhI2%fG 11% 9%
UKIP 49 40 6 4 6 1 5 4 2 3 5 10 4 27 23
2% 2% 3% 4% 7%DfgiJ 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
SNP 50 - 50 - - - - - - - - - - 35 16
2% - 29%ACDEF - - - - - - - - - - 3% 2%
GHIJKL
Plaid Cymru 8 - - 8 - - - - - - - - - 4 4
* - - 8%ABCDE- - - - - - - - - * *
FGIJKL
Another party 57 53 2 1 1 4 3 7 8 6 6 5 12 35 22
3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 7%k 3% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 31
Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents
Dominic Raab

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET:  Scot- North  North Humb- Mid- Mid-  East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (q) (@ (0 (k) [0} (m) (n)
Weighted base 2034 1755 177" 102* 85° 234 171* 181" 148" 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

Would not vote 346 289 31 26 12 47 31 27 34 30 42 49 17 203 143
17% 16% 18% 26%L  14%  20%l 18% 15%  23%L 15% 15% 17% 10% 17% 17%
Prefer not to say 179 143 14 22 5 26 10 14 15 21 13 28 13 100 79
9% 8% 8% 21%ABCEF% 11%)j 6% 8% 10% 11%)j 5% 10% 7% 9% 9%
JKL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 32

Page 38

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these

people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents
Dominic Raab

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
Brexit Party 172 120 23 2 1 21 161 8 9 2 * 145
8% 16%BC 3% 1% 3% 23%BC 21%G 1% 3%ij * * 27%HIJ
Change UK - The 118 45 37 14 - 1 36 52 7 7 2 - 79
Independent Group 6% 6% 5% 11%bE - 1% 5% 7%F 2% 2% 1% - 15%HIJ
Conservative 343 296 14 15 - 2 185 97 187 10 12 - 78
17% 40%BCE 2% 12%BE - 2% 25%G 14% 60%IJL 2% 5% - 15%IJ
Green Party 98 22 47 3 2 18 14 54 4 2 6 - 78
5% 3% 7%A 2% 4% 20%ABC 2% 8%F 1% * 3% - 15%H1J
Labour 412 19 355 4 1 6 84 192 3 325 13 * 16
20% 2% 50%ACE 3% 1% 6% 1% 28%F 1% 77%HJL 6%H 1% 3%
Liberal Democrat 202 39 64 78 2 1 23 130 6 2 171 - 1
10% 5% 9%aE 60%ABE 4% 1% 3% 19%F 2%| 1% 78%HIL - *
UKIP 49 16 15 1 * 12 33 6 5 2 1 - 37
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 13%ABC 4%G 1% 2% * 1% - 7%HIJ
SNP 50 - 3 1 42 * 7 29 - 48 1
2% - * 1%A 76% * 1% 4%F - 92% *
Plaid Cymru 8 - 4 * - 4 3 5 1 - 7
* - 1% * - 4%AB * 1% * - 1%i
Another party 57 25 21 3 - 5 26 22 7 * 1 - 17
3% 3% 3% 2% - 6% 3% 3% 2%i * * - 3%lj
Would not vote 346 112 67 5 3 8 114 66 51 34 12 1 56
17% 15%BC 9% 4% 5% 8% 15%G 9% 16%IJI 8% 5% 2% 11%
Prefer not to say 179 56 60 3 4 15 68 38 31 36 4 2 15
9% 7% 8%cC 2% 7% 17%AbC 9%G 6% 10%JL 9%JL 2% 4% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents giving a party

Dominic Raab

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative
Green Party
Labour

Liberal Democrat
UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
1514 815 699 160 265 249 239 253 348 425 488 601 489 412 257 356
1509 813 696 175* 253 222 269 243 346 429 491 589 452 427 303 326
172 105 66 4 15 25 25 39 64 19 50 103 31 44 54 43
1% 13% 9% 2% 6% 11%c 9% 16%CD 19%CDeF 4% 10%l 18%IJ 7% 10% 18%Lm 13%L
118 55 63 18 13 15 33 14 25 31 48 39 55 20 14 29
8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 7% 12%Dg 6% 7% 7% 10% 7% 12%MN 5% 5% 9%m
343 207 136 31 40 26 64 80 102 70 91 182 130 89 71 53
23% 25%b 20% 18% 16% 12% 24%E 33%CDE  30%DE 16% 18% 31%IJ 29%mO 21% 23% 16%
98 46 52 18 31 10 16 11 13 49 26 24 25 36 27 12
7% 6% 8% 10% 12%EfGH 5% 6% 4% 4% 11%JK 5% 4% 5% 8%0 9%0 4%
412 225 187 73 97 83 62 44 52 170 145 97 102 128 59 122
27% 28% 27% 42%FGH  38%FGH  38%FGH  23%h 18% 15% 40%JK 30%K 16% 23% 30%IN 19% 38%LN
202 97 105 29 29 31 39 24 50 58 70 74 76 62 44 21
13% 12% 15% 16% 11% 14% 14% 10% 14% 13% 14% 13% 17%0 14%0 14%0 6%
49 20 30 1 14 7 12 5 10 15 20 15 6 13 15 15
3% 2% 4% * 6%cC 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5%I 5%I
50 32 18 1 11 7 4 12 16 12 11 28 10 14 10 17
3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5%
8 6 2 * 1 2 1 * 3 1 3 4 2 3 1 1
1% 1% * * * 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * *
57 20 36 1 4 15 12 14 11 5 27 24 14 19 9 13
4% 2% 5%a 1% 1% 7%cD 5% 6%d 3% 1% 6%I 4%i 3% 5% 3% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base
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Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents giving a party

Dominic Raab

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group

Conservative

Green Party

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Region

Work Status

York-

shire & West East Not

NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () @ (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)

1514 1308 141 65 71 159 124 118 82 164 226 223 141 818 696

1509 1323 132* 54* 69* 161* 130* 141* 100* 144* 219 208* 151* 870 639

172 160 10 2 11 21 18 22 12 17 13 22 23 90 82
1% 12%h 8% 3% 17%HJ  13%h 14%hj  16%hJ 13% 12% 6% 10% 15%hj 10% 13%

118 107 5 5 8 6 7 13 9 16 25 13 10 81 37
8% 8% 4% 9% 1% 4% 5% 9% 9% 1% 11%bd 6% 7% 9%n 6%

343 315 17 10 9 25 39 27 31 49 41 55 40 187 155
23% 24%B 13% 19% 12% 16% 30%BCDj 19% 31%BCdj 34%BCDf19% 27%Bc  26%b 22% = 24%

hJ

98 92 5 2 2 8 4 12 9 11 12 21 13 59 40
7% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10%e 8% 7% 6%

412 377 17 18 24 73 41 49 25 23 76 37 28 229 183
27% 28%B 13% 33%BIKI  35%BIKI 46%BeGl 32%BIK 35%BIKI 25%b 16% 35%BIKL 18% 19%  26%  29%

KL

202 180 19 4 7 22 13 7 3 20 41 45 22 125 78

13% 14% 14%fg 7% 10% 14%g 10% 5% 3% 14%fg  19%FGh 22%cEFGI4%g 14% 12%
H

49 40 6 4 6 1 5 4 2 3 5 10 4 27 23
3% 3% 4% 7%D 9%DgiJ 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%

50 50 - - - - - - 35 16
3% 38%ACDEF - - - - - - 4% 2%

GHIJKL

8 8 - - - - - 4 4

1% 15%ABCDE - - - - - * 1%
FGIJKL

57 53 2 1 1 4 3 7 8 6 6 5 12 35 22

4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 8% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base
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Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these

people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents giving a party
Dominic Raab

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (h) (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 1514 518 571 134 59 111 647 756 205 362 203 56 484
Weighted base 1509 581 583 122* 49** 69* 572 594 229* 350 205* 48** 459
Brexit Party 172 120 23 2 1 21 161 8 9 2 * 145
1% 21%BC 4% 1% 3% 30%BC 28%G 1% 4%ij * * 32%HIJ
Change UK - The 118 45 37 14 - 1 36 52 7 7 2 - 79
Independent Group 8% 8%e 6% 12%E - 2% 6% 9% 3% 2% 1% - 17%HIJ
Conservative 343 296 14 15 - 2 185 97 187 10 12 - 78
23% 51%BCE 2% 12%BE - 2% 32%G 16% 82%IJL 3% 6% - 17%IJ
Green Party 98 22 47 3 2 18 14 54 4 2 6 - 78
7% 4% 8%A 3% 4% 27%ABC 2% 9%F 2% 1% 3% - 17%H1J
Labour 412 19 355 4 1 6 84 192 3 325 13 * 16
27% 3% 61%ACE 3% 1% 8%a 15% 32%F 1% 93%HJL 6%h 1% 3%
Liberal Democrat 202 39 64 78 2 1 23 130 6 2 171 - 1
13% 7% 11%aE 64%ABE 4% 1% 4% 22%F 2%L 1% 83%HIL - *
UKIP 49 16 15 1 * 12 33 6 5 2 1 - 37
3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 17%ABC 6%G 1% 2% 1% 1% - 8%HIJ
SNP 50 - 3 1 42 * 7 29 - 48 1
3% - 1% 1%a 86% * 1% 5%F - 99% *
Plaid Cymru 8 - 4 * - 4 3 5 1 - 7
1% - 1% * - 5%ABc 1% 1% * - 2%i
Another party 57 25 21 3 - 5 26 22 7 * 1 - 17
4% 4% 4% 2% - 7% 4% 4% 3%lI * * - 4%lj

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?

Base: All respondents

Amber Rudd

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative
Green Party
Labour

Liberal Democrat
UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru
Another party

Would not vote

Prefer not to say

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
206 127 79 6 16 28 33 47 76 22 61 123 42 52 65 47
10% 13%B 8% 3% 5% 8% 9%cC 15%CDef 16%CDEF 4% 9%l 16%IJ 8% 9% 16%LMO 9%
116 56 59 17 17 15 29 12 27 34 44 38 51 20 17 28
6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9%MN 4% 4% 6%
335 185 150 32 42 32 64 69 95 74 97 164 136 96 58 45
16% 19%b 14% 14% 12% 10% 18%E 23%DE 20%DE 13% 14% 21%IJ 25%MNO  17%0 14%0 9%
97 53 44 14 30 9 14 14 14 45 24 28 25 29 30 13
5% 5% 4% 6% 9%EfH 3% 4% 5% 3% 8%JK 3% 4% 4% 5% 7%0 3%
410 210 200 67 96 80 61 52 53 163 141 105 93 138 58 121
20% 21% 19% 30%FGH  27%FGH  24%H 17%h 17%h 1% 28%JK 21%K 14% 17% 24%LN 14% 24%LN
212 101 111 34 31 33 42 24 48 65 75 72 75 65 44 28
10% 10% 1% 15% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 14%0 11%0 11%0 6%
39 19 20 1 9 5 10 7 8 9 15 15 8 10 10 11
2% 2% 2% * 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
49 32 17 1 11 7 4 12 15 12 11 27 10 14 9 17
2% 3% 2% * 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
6 5 1 * 1 1 1 * 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 1
M 1% B N N B N N 19 N " M N " N N
59 21 38 1 3 13 14 15 12 4 28 27 13 20 12 14
3% 2% 4% * 1% 4%d 4%d 5%cD 3% 1% 4%| 4%| 2% 3% 3% 3%
341 130 211 39 66 70 70 35 63 104 139 98 68 83 72 118
17% 13% 20%A 17% 19%g 21%GH 19%g 11% 13% 18%k 20%K 13% 12% 14% 18% 24%LMn
164 53 111 13 31 32 17 14 58 44 49 71 33 43 37 51
8% 5% 11%A 6% 9% 10%fg 5% 5% 12%FG 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 10%|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 37

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Page 43

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents

Amber Rudd

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group

Conservative

Green Party

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Region Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside  lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () @ (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)
2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860
206 190 13 3 11 27 21 25 17 17 18 26 27 110 96
10% 1% 8% 3% 13%h 12% 12%h  14%h] 11% 9% 7% 9% 15%hj 9% 1%
116 106 5 5 6 7 5 14 8 17 24 15 10 79 37
6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 8% 5% 9%bde 9%bde 5% 6% 7%n 4%
335 308 16 11 9 25 38 25 27 46 36 64 38 177 157
16% 18%B 9% 1% 10% 1% 22%BcDj 14% 18%b 24%BCDf13% 22%BcDJ21%Bd  15% 18%
hJ
97 90 6 1 2 6 3 11 13 13 14 19 8 60 37
5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 9%E 6%e 5% 7%e 4% 5% 4%
410 377 16 17 24 83 44 50 23 23 70 32 29 235 175
20% 21%B 9% 16% 28%BglK 36%BGHI25%BIK 28%BgIK 15% 12% 25%BIK  11% 16% 20% 20%
KL |
212 187 19 6 8 21 10 7 7 22 44 48 21 133 79
10% 1% 11%f 6% 9% 9% 6% 4% 5% 11%f 16%EFG 17%dEFG11%f 1% 9%
h
39 35 2 2 5 6 2 2 3 5 7 3 20 19
2% 2% 1% 2% 6%bDf  * 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
49 - 49 - - - - - - - 35 15
2% - 28%ACDEF - - - - - - - 3% 2%
GHIJKL
6 - 6 - - - - - - 3 3
* - 6%ABDEF- - - - - - * *
glJKI
59 55 2 1 2 4 2 6 9 6 5 6 14 32 27

3%

3%

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%

4%

6%e

3%

2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

8%bdEjk 3%
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Table 37

Opinion Poll

Page 44

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these

people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?

Base: All respondents

Amber Rudd

Region Work Status
York-

shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North  North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London East  West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () @ (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)

Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

Would not vote 341 282 32 28 13 44 33 26 31 27 45 42 22 202 139
17% 16% 18% 27%aikl 15% 19% 19% 14% 21% 14% 16% 15% 12% 17% 16%

Prefer not to say 164 127 16 21 6 14 11 14 11 22 13 27 9 87 77
8% 7% 9% 21%AbcDE7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 11%j 5% 10% 5% 7% 9%

fgdkL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 38

Page 45

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these

people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents

Amber Rudd
2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130 56* 92* 753 698 310 420 220" 52** 529
Brexit Party 206 144 31 1 1 22 193 9 10 1 2 - 172
10% 19%BC 4% 1% 1% 23%BC 26%G 1% 3%l * 1% - 32%HIJ
Change UK - The 116 46 33 15 - 3 40 48 5 4 - 85
Independent Group 6% 6% 5% 12%aBe - 3% 5% 7% 2% 1% - 16%H1J
Conservative 335 294 17 13 1 1 153 125 209 8 21 1 46
16% 39%BCE 2% 10%Be 1% 2% 20% 18% 67%IJL 2% 10%l| 1% 9%l
Green Party 97 18 44 3 3 19 15 52 1 3 1 - 80
5% 2% 6%A 2% 5% 20%ABC 2% 7%F * 1% 1% - 15%H1J
Labour 410 13 358 4 * 4 77 188 4 332 11 - 9
20% 2% 50%ACE 3% * 5% 10% 27%F 1% 79%HJL 5%| - 2%
Liberal Democrat 212 41 72 79 2 2 29 131 5 9 174 - 2
10% 5% 10%Ae 60%ABE 4% 2% 4% 19%F 2% 2%| 79%HIL - *
UKIP 39 11 10 1 * 10 27 3 2 1 - 34
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 10%ABC 4%G * 1% * - 6%HIJ
SNP 49 - 3 1 42 * 7 28 - 48
2% - * 1%A 76% * 1% 4%F - 92%
Plaid Cymru 6 - 3 * - 3 2 4 - - 6
* - * * - 3%AB * 1% - - 1%
Another party 59 27 21 4 - 5 29 20 7 1 - 19
3% 4% 3% 3% - 5% 4% 3% 2%i * - 4%IJ
Would not vote 341 107 69 5 1 8 113 58 44 35 8 1 58
17% 14%bC 10% 4% 2% 8% 15%G 8% 14%J 8% 4% 2% 11%J
Prefer not to say 164 49 49 3 5 16 68 33 22 25 2 2 19
8% 7% 7% 2% 10% 17%ABC 9%G 5% 7% 6%J 1% 4% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 39

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?

Base: All respondents giving a party

Amber Rudd
Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 1524 814 710 158 271 248 245 254 348 429 493 602 491 423 255 355
Weighted base 1528 809 719 174> 256 223 273 253 349 430 497 602 454 446 303 325
Brexit Party 206 127 79 6 16 28 33 47 76 22 61 123 42 52 65 47
13% 16%b 11% 3% 6% 12%c 12%c 18%CD 22%CDEF 5% 12%I 20%IJ 9% 12% 22%LM 14%
Change UK - The 116 56 59 17 17 15 29 12 27 34 44 38 51 20 17 28
Independent Group 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 11%g 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 11%Mn 5% 5% 9%
Conservative 335 185 150 32 42 32 64 69 95 74 97 164 136 96 58 45
22% 23% 21% 18% 16% 14% 24%e 27%DE 27%DE 17% 19% 27%IJ 30%mNO  21%0 19% 14%
Green Party 97 53 44 14 30 9 14 14 14 45 24 28 25 29 30 13
6% 7% 6% 8% 12%EfgH 4% 5% 6% 4% 10%JK 5% 5% 5% 6% 10%0 4%
Labour 410 210 200 67 96 80 61 52 53 163 141 105 93 138 58 121
27% 26% 28% 39%FGH  38%FGH 36%FGH  22%h 21% 15% 38%jK 28%K 17% 21% 31%LN 19% 37%LN
Liberal Democrat 212 101 111 34 31 33 42 24 48 65 75 72 75 65 44 28
14% 12% 15% 20%g 12% 15% 15% 10% 14% 15% 15% 12% 17%0 15%0 14%0 8%
UKIP 39 19 20 1 9 5 10 7 8 9 15 15 8 10 10 11
3% 2% 3% * 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%
SNP 49 32 17 1 11 7 4 12 15 12 11 27 10 14 9 17
3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Plaid Cymru 6 5 1 * 1 1 1 * 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 1
M 1% B N N B N N 19 N " M N 19 N N
Another party 59 21 38 1 3 13 14 15 12 4 28 27 13 20 12 14
4% 3% 5%a 1% 1% 6%D 5%d 6%D 3% 1% 6%I 5%I 3% 4% 4% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o
* small base

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 40

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Page 47

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these
people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents giving a party

Amber Rudd

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative

Green Party

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Region Work Status
York-

shire & West East Not

NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () @ (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)

1524 1323 138 63 71 164 119 118 89 167 223 231 141 829 695
1528 1346 129* 52* 67* 175* 127* 140* 106* 147* 217 216 150* 884 644
206 190 13 3 11 27 21 25 17 17 18 26 27 110 96
13% 14%h 10% 6% 17% 15% 16%h 18%hj  16% 12% 9% 12% 18%hj 12% 15%
116 106 5 5 6 7 5 14 8 17 24 15 10 79 37
8% 8% 4% 10% 9% 4% 4% 10% 7% 12%bde 11%bde 7% 7% 9% 6%
335 308 16 11 9 25 38 25 27 46 36 64 38 177 157
22% 23%B 12% 21% 13% 14% 30%BcDJ 18% 25%b 32%BCDf 16% 29%BCDJ25%b  20%  24%

J

97 90 6 1 2 6 3 11 13 13 14 19 8 60 37
6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 8% 12%dEh  9%e 7% 9%e 5% 7% 6%

410 377 16 17 24 83 44 50 23 23 70 32 29 235 175
27% 28%B 13% 32%BIK  36%BIKI 47%BGhl 34%BIKI 35%BIKI 22% 15% 32%BIK  15% 19% 27%  27%

JKL

212 187 19 6 8 21 10 7 7 22 44 48 21 133 79
14% 14% 15%f 12% 12% 12% 8% 5% 7% 15%f 20%EFG 22%EFG 14% 15% 12%

39 35 2 2 5 1 6 2 2 3 5 7 3 20 19
3% 3% 2% 4% 8%D 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%

49 49 - - - - - 35 15
3% 38%ACDEF - - - - - 4% 2%

GHIJKL
6 6 - - - - - 3 3
* 12%ABCDE - - - - - * *
FGIJKL

59 55 2 1 2 4 2 6 9 6 5 6 14 32 27

4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 9%bejk 4% 3% 3% 10%bejk 4% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 41

Page 48

Absolutes/col percents

Q5. Please imagine that the UK has left the EU and the Conservative Party has a new leader. How do you think you would vote at the next General Election if one of these

people became leader of the Conservative Party after Theresa May?
Base: All respondents giving a party

Amber Rudd
2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 1524 528 569 135 59 110 645 767 214 364 209 56 479
Weighted base 1528 593 591 123 49* 68" 573 607 244 359 210* 48* 453
Brexit Party 206 144 31 1 1 22 193 9 10 1 2 - 172
13% 24%BC 5% 1% 1% 32%BC 34%G 1% 4%I * 1% - 38%HIJ
Change UK - The 116 46 33 15 - 3 40 48 5 4 - 85
Independent Group 8% 8% 6% 13%B - 4% 7% 8% 2% 1% - 19%HIJ
Conservative 335 294 17 13 1 1 153 125 209 8 21 1 46
22% 50%BCE 3% 11%Be 1% 2% 27%G 21% 86%IJL 2% 10%l| 1% 10%l|
Green Party 97 18 44 3 3 19 15 52 1 3 1 - 80
6% 3% 7%A 3% 6% 27%ABC 3% 9%F * 1% 1% - 18%HIJ
Labour 410 13 358 4 * 4 77 188 4 332 11 - 9
27% 2% 61%ACE 3% * 7%a 13% 31%F 2% 92%HJL 5% - 2%
Liberal Democrat 212 41 72 79 2 2 29 131 5 9 174 - 2
14% 7% 12%Ae 64%ABE 4% 3% 5% 22%F 2% 3%I 83%HIL - 1%
UKIP 39 11 10 1 * 10 27 3 2 1 - 34
3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 14%ABC 5%G * 1% * - 8%HIJ
SNP 49 - 3 1 42 * 7 28 - 48
3% - 1% 1%a 86% * 1% 5%F - 99%
Plaid Cymru 6 - 3 * - 3 2 4 - - 6
* - * * - 4%AB * 1% - - 1%
Another party 59 27 21 4 - 5 29 20 7 1 - 19
4% 4% 4% 3% - 7% 5% 3% 3%i * - 4%IJ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 42

Q6. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents

Gender

Page 49
Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
Weighted base 2034 993 1041 226" 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
Leave 753 410 344 26 70 92 147 146 272 96 239 418 160 194 190 209
37% 41%B 33% 12% 20% 28%Cd 41%CDE  49%CDE  58%CDEFg 17% 35%I| 54%IJ 29% 34% 46%LM 42%Lm
Remain 698 377 322 50 166 112 123 101 146 216 235 247 241 203 123 132
34% 38%B 31% 22% 47%CEFGH 34%c 34%c 34%c 31% 37% 34% 32% 43%mNO  35%0 30% 27%
Did not vote 560 199 361 146 112 116 84 51 51 258 200 102 152 172 92 144
28% 20% 35%A 65%DEFGH 32%fGH 36%FGH  23%H 17%h 1% 45%JK 29%K 13% 27% 30%n 22% 29%n
Can't remember 11 - 11 1 1 1 4 3 - 2 5 3 1 1 3 7
1% - 1%A 1% * * 1% 1% - * 1% * * * 1% 1%l
Prefer not to say 11 7 4 2 2 5 1 - 1 4 6 1 2 2 5 3
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * - * 1% 1% * * * 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 43

Q6. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England  land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East  West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (q) (i) () (k) () (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943

Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85 234* 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

Leave 753 667 54 33 44 80 74 78 67 81 65 106 72 385 368

37% 38% 31% 32% 52%BDhJ34%j  43%bJ 43%bJ 45%bJ 41%J 24% 37%J 39%J 33% 43%M
k

Remain 698 594 74 31 24 87 56 45 37 59 122 109 54 445 253

34% 34% 42%cFGi30% 28% 37%f  33% 25% 25% 30% 44%CeFG38%Fg 30% 38%N 29%
I

Did not vote 560 474 48 38 16 63 39 54 44 53 84 66 55 333 228
28% 27% 27% 37%ck  19% 27% 23% 30% 30% 27% 31%c  23% 30% 28% 26%

Can't remember 11 10 1 1 3 - 2 3 - - 4 7
1% 1% * 1% 2% - 1% 1% - - * 1%

Prefer not to say 11 10 - 1 2 2 2 - 1 3 1 7 4

1% 1% - 1% 2%j 1% 1% - * 1% 1% *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Page 50

Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Table 44

Q6. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?

Base: All respondents

2017 General Election Vote

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 51

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) ()

Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571

Weighted base 2034 749 709 130" 56* 92* 753 698 310 420 220" 52** 529

Leave 753 468 173 20 14 53 753 - 145 81 22 7 343

37% 62%BC 24% 15% 25% 57%BC 100%G - 47%NJ 19%J 10% 13% 65%HIJ

Remain 698 219 337 79 30 19 698 120 214 134 31 114
34% 29% 48%AE 61%ABE 54% 20% 100%F 39%L 51%HL 61%HL 60% 21%

Did not vote 560 62 196 29 12 19 - 45 125 64 14 70
28% 8% 28%A 22%A 21% 21%A - 15% 30%HL 29%HL 27% 13%

Can't remember 11 - 2 - 1 - - - 1

1% - 2%AB - 1%AB - - - *

Prefer not to say 11 - 3 - - - - * 1 - 2

1%

*

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 45
Q6. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents who say which way they voted

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c2 DE

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 1783 916 867 156 311 296 285 288 447 467 581 735 531 473 329 450
Weighted base 1452 786 665 77 236 204 270 247 418 312 474 665 401 397 313 340
Leave 753 410 344 26 70 92 147 146 272 96 239 418 160 194 190 209

52% 52% 52% 34% 30% 45%cD 54%CDe  59%CDE  65%CDEF 31% 50%I 63%IJ 40% 49%L 61%LM 61%LM
Remain 698 377 322 50 166 112 123 101 146 216 235 247 241 203 123 132
48% 48% 48% 66%eFGH 70%EFGH 55%fGH 46%H 41% 35% 69%JK 50%K 37% 60%MNO  51%NO 39% 39%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 46

Q6. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents who say which way they voted

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Leave

Remain

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Reqion Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West  erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () @ (i) (0] (k) [0} (m) (n)

1783 1536 165 82 78 194 139 140 108 189 251 280 157 962 821

1452 1260 128 63" 68* 167 130 123 104* 140 187 216 126 830 622

753 667 54 33 44 80 74 78 67 81 65 106 72 385 368
52% 53%B 42% 51%J 65%BDJK48%J  57%BJ 64%BDJK64%BDJK8%BdJ  35% 49%J  57%BJ 46% 59%M

698 594 74 31 24 87 56 45 37 59 122 109 54 445 253

48% 47% 58%ACEF19% 35% 52%CFGi43% 36% 36% 42% 65%CDEF 51%CFG 43% 54%N  41%
GIL GHIKL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Page 53

Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 47
Q6. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents who say which way they voted

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 54

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1783 668 644 140 65 135 874 909 267 389 200 57 541
Weighted base 1452 687 510 99 44* 72 753 698 265 295 156 38* 457
Leave 753 468 173 20 14 53 753 - 145 81 22 7 343
52% 68%BCD 34%C 20% 32% 74%BCD 100%G - 55%IJK 28%J 14% 18% 75%HIJK
Remain 698 219 337 79 30 19 698 120 214 134 31 114
48% 32% 66%AE 80%ABE 68%AE 26% 100%F 45%L 72%HL 86%HIL 82%HL 25%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 48

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 55

Absolutes/col percents

Q7. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely are you to vote, on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT
to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) () (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
Weighted base 2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
Absolutely certain (10) 936 526 411 84 149 135 165 153 251 233 300 404 277 246 212 202
to vote 46% 53%B 39% 37% 42% 41% 46% 51%c 53%CDE  40% 44% 52%IJ 50%0 43% 51%mO 1%
(9) 125 63 62 23 22 17 24 14 26 44 41 40 29 49 19 29
6% 6% 6% 10% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6%
(8) 155 57 98 21 28 28 20 30 28 49 48 58 53 47 21 34
8% 6% 9%A 9% 8% 9% 5% 10% 6% 8% 7% 8% 10%n 8% 5% 7%
(7) 107 43 64 26 19 24 27 6 4 46 51 10 42 36 17 12
5% 4% 6% 12%GH 6%H 7%GH 7%GH 2% 1% 8%K 7%K 1% 8%0 6%0 4% 2%
6) 85 39 46 16 19 12 8 10 21 35 19 30 24 25 17 19
4% 4% 4% 7%t 6%f 4% 2% 3% 4% 6%j 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
(5) 138 65 74 9 36 24 25 14 30 45 49 44 23 36 22 57
7% 7% 7% 4% 10%g 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 12%LMN
(4 35 11 24 2 5 5 11 4 8 7 16 12 3 21 5 6
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%Lno 1% 1%
(3) 48 23 25 4 12 4 5 19 4 16 9 23 14 9 21 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 3%H 1% 1% 6%EFH 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5%MO 1%
2 38 17 21 5 3 15 7 1 8 8 21 9 10 11 4 12
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%DG 2% * 2% 1% 3%k 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Certain not to vote (1) 216 103 113 21 36 38 46 34 42 57 84 76 55 48 46 68
1% 10% 1% 9% 10% 12% 13% 1% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 8% 1% 14%m
NET: 8-10 1217 646 571 127 199 180 209 197 305 326 389 501 358 342 251 265
60% 65%B 55% 56% 57% 55% 58% 65%de 65%de 57% 57% 65%IJ 64%0 60% 61% 54%
NET: 4-7 365 158 207 53 80 64 71 34 63 133 135 97 92 117 61 95
18% 16% 20% 24%GH 23%GH 20%Gh 20%Gh 1% 13% 23%K 20%K 13% 17% 20% 15% 19%
NET: 1-3 302 143 160 29 51 57 57 54 54 81 114 108 79 69 70 84
15% 14% 15% 13% 15% 17%h 16% 18%h 1% 14% 17% 14% 14% 12% 17% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 48

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Page 56

Absolutes/col percents

Q7. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely are you to vote, on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT

to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Gender

Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB Ci c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (q) (h) (i) 0 (k) [0} (m) (n) (0)
Weighted base 2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
| have already voted by 68 19 50 6 2 10 5 11 33 8 16 44 12 20 9 28
post 3% 2% 5%A 3% 1% 3%d 2% 4%D 7%DF 1% 2% 6%IJ 2% 3% 2% 6%Ln
Don't know 81 28 54 10 19 14 18 5 16 29 31 21 14 24 21 22
4% 3% 5%a 4% 5%g 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Mean 7.57 7.81B 7.32 7.54 7.40 7.25 7.43 7.64 8.00DEf 7.45 7.35 7.85J 7.800 7.650 7.63 713
Standard deviation 3.17 3.14 3.19 2.93 3.11 3.29 3.29 3.25 3.07 3.04 3.29 3.14 3.05 3.00 3.27 3.39
Standard error 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.15 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.18 0.15

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base
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Q7. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely are you to vote, on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT
to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

Base: All respondents

Region Work Status
York-

shire &  West East Not

NET:  Scot- North  North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work- work-

Total England land  Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () @ () (0] (k) (1) (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85*  234* 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860
Absolutely certain (10) 936 816 83 37 45 96 86 88 51 80 137 131 102 516 420
to vote 46% 46%  47% 37% 53%G 41% 50%G  48%g 34% 41% 50%G 46%g  56%dGhl4%  49%
9) 125 111 9 5 2 14 9 7 9 21 23 16 9 69 56
6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 11%cf 9% 5% 5% 6% 6%

(8) 155 136 16 3 3 21 10 24 7 20 23 22 6 113 42
8% 8% 9% 3% 4% 9% 6% 13%ceghL 5% 10%l| 8% 8% 3% 10%N 5%
(7) 107 97 8 2 3 19 5 1 6 10 13 14 17 92 15
5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 8% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 9% 8%N 2%
(6) 85 68 13 4 4 4 6 12 9 8 6 10 9 49 36
4% 4% 7%dj 4% 5% 2% 4% 7%dj 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4%
(5) 138 117 4 17 10 12 11 7 19 8 27 12 12 75 63
7% 7% 2% 17%ABDel 2%BfiK 5% 6% 4% 13%BdFIK4% 10%Bfik 4% 6% 6% 7%
FIK

(4) 35 29 2 4 2 12 3 3 2 1 1 2 2 22 13
2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5%iJK 2% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1%

3) 48 46 1 1 3 4 3 2 6 11 3 12 2 23 25
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6%bJ 1% 4% 1% 2% 3%

(2) 38 35 2 1 - 5 1 3 7 1 8 7 2 16 22
2% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 5%ei 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Certain not to vote (1) 216 177 26 12 9 22 24 16 19 17 23 33 14 122 94
1% 10%  15% 12% 1% 9%  14% 9% 13% 9% 8% 12% 8% 10% 11%

NET: 8-10 1217 1063 108 46 50 131 104 119 67 121 183 169 117 698 519
60% 61%h 61%G  45% 59% 56% 61%G  66%GH 45% 62%Gh 67%GH 59%g  65%Gh 59%  60%

NET: 4-7 365 312 27 27 20 47 25 33 36 27 47 38 40 238 127
18% 18%  15% 26%k  23%k 20% 15% 18% 25%K  14% 17%  13% 22% 20%N 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base
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Table 49

Q7. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely are you to vote, on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT
to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

Base: All respondents

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET:  Scot- North  North Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (i) () (k) () (m) (n)
Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181 1174 860
NET: 1-3 302 258 30 15 12 31 28 21 32 29 35 52 18 162 141
15% 15% 17%  14% 14%  13% 16% 12% 21%l| 15% 13% 18% 10% 14%  16%
| have already voted by 68 59 4 5 2 11 6 2 6 12 3 11 4 30 39
post 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6%fJ 1% 4% 2% 3% 4%m
Don't know 81 64 8 9 1 14 7 6 7 5 7 15 2 46 35
4% 4% 4% 9%il 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Mean 7.57 7.61 7.49 6.92 7.58 7.48 7.56 7.84G 6.64 767G 7.84G 7.49 8.10Gh 7.57 7.56
Standard deviation 3.17 3.14 335 3.34 3.19 3.13 3.38 2.93 3.38 3.02 3.01 3.32 2.84 3.08 3.30
Standard error 0.07 0.08 0.25 0.36 0.35 0.22 0.28 0.23 0.31 0.21 0.18 0.20 0.22 0.10 0.11

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j
* small base
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Q7. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely are you to vote, on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT
to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Absolutely certain
to vote

Certain not to vote

NET: 8-10

NET: 4-7

NET: 1-3

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Liberal Liberal

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]

2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529

(10) 936 393 358 83 31 35 402 415 145 223 136 28 321
46% 53%E 50%e 64%abE 56% 38% 53% 59%F 47% 53% 62%H 55% 61%Hi

9) 125 37 55 14 2 7 48 49 12 33 27 1 34
6% 5% 8% 11%A 4% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8% 12%HI 2% 6%

(8) 155 54 49 5 12 6 48 47 22 33 15 12 43
8% 7% 7% 4% 22% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 22% 8%

(7) 107 37 49 4 2 11 22 29 32 16 6 2 31
5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 12%Ac 3% 4% 10%IJI 4% 3% 3% 6%

(6) 85 28 24 11 - 4 29 30 15 25 17 2 15
4% 4% 3% 9%ab - 5% 4% 4% 5% 6%I 8%L 3% 3%

(5) 138 35 61 6 1 4 50 32 15 29 6 - 24
7% 5% 9%A 5% 2% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3% - 5%

(4) 35 12 17 1 1 1 13 6 6 7 1 1 2

2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%l * 1% *

(3) 48 27 7 - 1 2 10 14 5 5 3 1 8
2% 4%B 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%

2) 38 20 12 1 1 15 10 8 7 1 - 4
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% * - 1%

(1) 216 58 34 4 4 10 66 33 33 20 4 4 22
1% 8% 5% 3% 7% 11%bc 9%G 5% 11%IJL 5% 2% 7% 4%

1217 485 461 102 45 48 499 511 179 290 179 41 398
60% 65%e 65%e 78%ABE 82% 52% 66% 73%F 58% 69%H 81%H]I 79% 75%H

365 111 150 22 3 19 114 97 68 77 30 4 72

18% 15% 21%A 17% 6% 21% 15% 14% 22%L 18% 13% 8% 14%

302 105 53 4 6 11 91 57 46 33 8 5 34

15% 14%BC 8% 3% 1% 12%C 12%G 8% 15%IJL 8% 3% 10% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q7. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, how likely are you to vote, on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT

to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (h) (i) (0 (k) [0)]

Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529

| have already voted by 68 27 34 2 - 3 29 18 10 17 4 - 22
post 3% 4% 5% 2% - 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% - 4%

Don't know 81 21 10 - 1 10 20 16 7 4 1 2 4
4% 3% 1% - 2% 11%ABC 3% 2% 2% 1% * 4% 1%
Mean 7.57 7.89 8.12 8.80AbE 8.36 7.58 7.95 8.46F 7.54 8.22H 8.89HI 8.36 8.63Hi

Standard deviation 3.17 3.04 2.67 2.14 2.69 3.06 3.04 2.58 3.15 2.64 1.97 2.63 2.40

Standard error 0.07 0.12 0.10 0.18 0.33 0.27 0.11 0.09 0.20 0.13 0.13 0.34 0.10

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q8. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, will you/did you vote for Brexit Party, Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative,
the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democtrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative
Green Party
Labour

Liberal Democrat
UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru
Another party

Will not vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
1633 836 797 170 295 269 257 261 381 465 526 642 504 429 288 412
1615 811 804 185* 276 250 274 238 392 461 524 630 459 458 316 382
383 245 138 10 16 42 66 89 159 27 108 249 82 103 102 96
24% 30%B 17% 6% 6% 17%cD 24%CD 38%CDEF 41%CDEF 6% 21%I 39%IJ 18% 22% 32%LM 25%I
89 52 37 12 14 14 18 16 15 27 32 31 42 14 13 20
6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9%Mn 3% 4% 5%
157 74 84 16 38 16 20 17 50 54 37 66 45 47 37 28
10% 9% 10% 9% 14%efg 7% 7% 7% 13%eg 12% 7% 11% 10% 10% 12% 7%
104 53 51 9 22 17 24 16 17 31 41 33 40 35 19 10
6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 9%0 8%0 6% 3%
345 155 190 67 88 67 49 34 40 155 116 74 67 113 59 106
21% 19% 24% 36%FGH  32%FGH  27%GH 18%H 14% 10% 34%JK 22%K 12% 15% 25%L 19% 28%LN
206 99 106 28 37 33 37 26 45 65 70 71 85 72 26 23
13% 12% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 13% 11% 18%NO 16%NO 8% 6%
36 17 19 2 9 7 6 5 8 11 12 12 8 5 11 13
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
41 25 16 1 10 5 3 7 14 11 8 22 10 11 3 17
3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%n
6 5 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 3
h 1% A R « A « « 19 « * - « * « 19%
13 7 6 1 1 3 4 2 3 2 6 5 3 2 3 5
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
19 7 11 - 2 13 2 1 1 2 15 2 7 3 2 7
1% 1% 1% - 1% 5%cDFGH 1% * * * 3%iK * 2% 1% 1% 2%
216 72 144 38 37 33 45 25 38 75 78 63 70 50 40 55
13% 9% 18%A 21%gH 13% 13% 16%h 10% 10% 16%K 15%k 10% 15% 11% 13% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base
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Q8. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, will you/did you vote for Brexit Party, Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative,
the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democtrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative

Green Party

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Will not vote

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales  East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (q) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n)

1633 1406 155 72 72 172 122 133 97 179 243 237 151 880 753

1615 1404 137* 74* 70* 177* 132* 151* 107* 159* 232 216 159* 944 671

383 342 21 20 19 40 49 41 30 43 29 48 44 188 195

24% 24%b 16% 27% 27%J 23%j 37%BdJK 27%J  28%bd  27%bJ 12% 22%j 28%J  20% 29%M

89 83 4 3 2 9 4 8 5 15 12 19 9 55 35
6% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 9%be 5% 9% 5% 6% 5%

157 139 15 3 8 8 16 8 15 19 18 37 10 88 69
10% 10% 1% 5% 12% 4% 12%d 5% 14%Df  12% 8% 17%DFJl 6% 9% 10%

104 97 7 1 5 10 5 20 3 13 18 15 9 70 34
6% 7% 5% 1% 8% 6% 4% 13%bEG 3% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5%

345 308 17 20 16 70 32 43 21 24 56 28 17 222 123
21% 22%Db 13% 27% 23%I 40%BCEG24%bkL  29%BIKL 20% 15% 24%bKL 13% 1% 23%n  18%

IJKL

206 181 21 4 6 20 12 5 7 21 51 31 28 119 87

13% 13% 15%F 5% 8% 1% 9% 4% 7% 13%F  22%CdEF14%F  17%Fg 13% 13%
Gi

36 33 1 1 3 6 4 3 2 7 6 3 15 21
2% 2% 1% 2% 5%D 4%d 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

41 41 - - - 27 15
3% 30%ACDEF- - - 3% 2%

GIJKL

6 - 6 - - 4 2

M R 9% R R A "

13 12 * 1 - 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 7 6
1% 1% * 1% - 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hl/i/j
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 52

Q8. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, will you/did you vote for Brexit Party, Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative,
the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democtrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North  North Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London  East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] () (0] (k) () (m) (n)
Weighted base 1615 1404 137* 74** 70* 177* 132* 151* 107* 159* 232 216 159* 944 671
Prefer not to say 19 13 1 5 - - 1 - - 1 8 2 1 15 4
1% 1% 1% 6% - - 1% - - 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know 216 196 9 11 10 17 8 21 21 20 31 30 38 134 82

13% 14%Db 6% 15% 14% 9% 6% 14% 20%BdE 12% 14% 14%e  24%BDEil4% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q8. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, will you/did you vote for Brexit Party, Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative,

the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democtrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (h) (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 1633 559 602 140 61 117 706 802 223 390 210 56 528
Weighted base 1615 612 629 125* 48** 70* 629 620 250 376 211* 44** 490
Brexit Party 383 277 57 6 3 29 357 14 53 15 2 * 276
24% 45%BC 9% 5% 6% 41%BC 57%G 2% 21%IJ 4% 1% * 56%HIJ
Change UK - The 89 34 28 19 - 3 28 51 5 8 10 - 57
Independent Group 6% 6% 4% 15%ABe - 4% 4% 8%F 2% 2% 5% - 12%HIJ
Conservative 157 152 1 1 - 1 67 81 144 2 * - 2
10% 25%BCE * 1% - 2%B 1% 13% 58%IJL 1% * - *
Green Party 104 8 53 8 3 16 12 65 2 12 8 2 74
6% 1% 8%A 6%A 7% 23%ABC 2% 10%F 1% 3% 4% 5% 15%H1J
Labour 345 13 303 1 1 1 50 179 2 301 2 - 7
21% 2% 48%ACE 1% 1% 1% 8% 29%F 1% 80%HJL 1% - 1%
Liberal Democrat 206 34 74 80 1 2 16 139 4 9 169 * 5
13% 6% 12%AE 64%ABE 1% 3% 2% 22%F 1% 2% 80%HIL 1% 1%
UKIP 36 10 10 - * 9 23 3 - - 34
2% 2% 2% - 1% 14%ABC 4%G * - - 7%HIJ
SNP 41 - 2 1 38 * 5 27 - 41 *
3% - * 1% 79% * 1% 4%F - 91% *
Plaid Cymru 6 - 4 - - 3 3 4 - 1 - 5
* - 1% - - 4%ABc * 1% - * - 1%
Another party 13 5 4 1 - 2 8 4 3 1 - 7
1% 1% 1% 1% - 3%b 1% 1% 1% * - 1%i
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - -
Prefer not to say 19 8 1 - - 1 3 2 7 - 1
1% 1%b * - - 1%b 1% * 3%IL - *
Don't know 216 71 94 9 2 3 58 52 32 27 19 1 20
13% 12%e 15%CE 7% 5% 4% 9% 8% 13%L 7% 9%l 2% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q8. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, will you/did you vote for Brexit Party, Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative,
the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democtrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted and giving a party

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative
Green Party
Labour

Liberal Democrat
UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
1448 768 680 149 257 234 224 232 352 406 458 584 453 380 257 358
1381 732 649 147* 237 205 227 213 353 384 431 566 382 405 274 320
383 245 138 10 16 42 66 89 159 27 108 249 82 103 102 96
28% 34%B 21% 7% 7% 20%CD 29%CD 42%CDEF 45%CDEF 7% 25%I 44%IJ 21% 25% 37%LM 30%L
89 52 37 12 14 14 18 16 15 27 32 31 42 14 13 20
6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 11%MNo 4% 5% 6%
157 74 84 16 38 16 20 17 50 54 37 66 45 47 37 28
1% 10% 13% 1% 16%efG 8% 9% 8% 14%g 14%j 9% 12% 12% 12% 14% 9%
104 53 51 9 22 17 24 16 17 31 41 33 40 35 19 10
8% 7% 8% 6% 9%h 8% 11%H 7% 5% 8% 9%k 6% 11%0 9%0 7% 3%
345 155 190 67 88 67 49 34 40 155 116 74 67 113 59 106
25% 21% 29%A 45%FGH  37%FGH  33%fGH 22%H 16% 1% 40%JK 27%K 13% 17% 28%L 22% 33%LN
206 99 106 28 37 33 37 26 45 65 70 71 85 72 26 23
15% 14% 16% 19% 16% 16% 16% 12% 13% 17% 16% 13% 22%NO 18%NO 10% 7%
36 17 19 2 9 7 6 5 8 11 12 12 8 5 11 13
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4%
41 25 16 1 10 5 3 7 14 11 8 22 10 11 3 17
3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5%N
6 5 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 3
* 1% * - * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
13 7 6 1 1 3 4 2 3 2 6 5 3 2 3 5
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10%

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Page 66

Absolutes/col percents

Q8. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, will you/did you vote for Brexit Party, Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative,
the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democtrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted and giving a party

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The

Independent Group

Conservative

Green Party

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Region Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () (q) () (0] (k) ()] (m) (n)
1448 1242 140 66 63 153 111 117 77 158 215 218 130 778 670
1381 1195 128* 59* 60* 160* 124* 129* 86" 138* 193 185 120* 795 586
383 342 21 20 19 40 49 41 30 43 29 48 44 188 195
28% 29%B 17% 34%BJ  32%bJ 25% 40%BdJK 32%bJ 35%BJ 31%BJ  15% 26%J 37%BJk 24% 33%M
89 83 4 3 2 9 4 8 5 15 12 19 9 55 35
6% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 11%be 6% 10%be 7% 7% 6%
157 139 15 3 8 8 16 8 15 19 18 37 10 88 69
1% 12% 1% 6% 14% 5% 13% 6% 18%Dfh 13%d 9% 20%DFHJL 8% 1% 12%
104 97 7 1 5 10 5 20 3 13 18 15 9 70 34
8% 8%h 5% 1% 9%h 6% 4% 15%bEgH 4% 9%h 9%h 8%h 8% 9% 6%
345 308 17 20 16 70 32 43 21 24 56 28 17 222 123
25% 26%B 14% 34%BIKL 26%bkl  44%BcEg 25%bkl  34%BIKL25% 18% 29%BIKL 15% 14% 28%N  21%
liKL
206 181 21 4 6 20 12 5 7 21 51 31 28 119 87
15% 15% 17%F 6% 10% 12% 10% 4% 9% 15%F 27%CDEF 17%Fh 23%cCEFG15% 15%
GHIk H
36 33 1 1 3 6 4 3 2 7 6 3 15 21
3% 3% 1% 2% 6%D 4%d 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4%
41 - 41 - - - 27 .
3% - 32%ACDEF - - - 3% 2%
GHIJKL
6 - - 6 - - - - 4 2
* - - 11%ABCDE- - - - 1% *
FGIJKL
13 12 * 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 7 6
1% 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 56

Page 67

Absolutes/col percents

Q8. In the forthcoming elections on 23 May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, will you/did you vote for Brexit Party, Change UK - The Independent Group, Conservative,

the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democtrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted and giving a party

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (h) (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 1448 508 543 127 57 108 631 724 206 365 198 54 513
Weighted base 1381 533 534 117* 46** 66* 568 567 212 349 192 43** 468
Brexit Party 383 277 57 6 3 29 357 14 53 15 2 * 276
28% 52%BC 1% 5% 7% 44%BC 63%G 3% 25%IJ 4% 1% * 59%HIJ
Change UK - The 89 34 28 19 - 3 28 51 5 8 10 - 57
Independent Group 6% 6% 5% 16%ABe - 5% 5% 9%F 2% 2% 5% - 12%HIJ
Conservative 157 152 1 1 - 1 67 81 144 2 * - 2
1% 29%BCE * 1% - 2%B 12% 14% 68%IJL 1% * - 1%
Green Party 104 8 53 8 3 16 12 65 2 12 8 2 74
8% 2% 10%A 7%A 7% 24%ABC 2% 11%F 1% 3% 4% 5% 16%H1J
Labour 345 13 303 1 1 1 50 179 2 301 2 - 7
25% 2% 57%ACE 1% 1% 1% 9% 32%F 1% 86%HJL 1% - 2%
Liberal Democrat 206 34 74 80 1 2 16 139 4 9 169 * 5
15% 6% 14%AE 68%ABE 1% 3% 3% 24%F 2% 3% 88%HIL 1% 1%
UKIP 36 10 10 - * 9 23 3 - - 34
3% 2% 2% - 1% 14%ABC 4%G * - - 7%HIJ
SNP 41 - 2 1 38 * 5 27 - 41 *
3% - * 1% 83% * 1% 5%F - 93% *
Plaid Cymru 6 - 4 - - 3 3 4 - 1 - - 5
* - 1% - - 4%ABc * 1% - * - - 1%
Another party 13 5 4 1 - 2 8 4 3 1 - 7
1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% * - 2%i

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 57

Q9. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote for Brexit Party, Change UK -

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?
Base: All respondents saying refused/ don't know at Q8

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (q) (h) (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 185 68 117 21 38 35 33 29 29 59 68 58 51 49 31 54
Weighted base 234* 79* 155 38* 39* 46™ 47 25* 39* 77 93** 64** 77 53* 42+ 62"
Brexit Party 9 3 6 - - 2 1 3 3 - 3 6 2 2 2 3
4% 4% 4% - - 5% 1% 13% 8% - 3% 10% 2% 3% 6% 6%
Change UK - The 5 2 3 - - * 3 - 2 - 3 2 1 1 2 1
Independent Group 2% 2% 2% - - * 5% - 5% - 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Conservative 27 4 23 - - 7 15 3 3 - 21 6 23 - 1 3
12% 6% 15% - - 14% 31% 13% 7% - 23% 10% 30% - 3% 5%
Green Party 12 9 4 - 1 1 9 1 1 1 10 2 2 3 3 6
5% 11% 2% - 2% 2% 19% 4% 2% 1% 11% 3% 2% 5% 6% 9%
Labour 15 10 5 - 7 3 2 1 2 7 4 3 4 6 3 2
6% 12% 3% - 18% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 12% 6% 3%
Liberal Democrat 5 3 2 1 2 * 2 - 1 2 2 1 3 1 - 2
2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% - 3%
UKIP 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 -
* * - - 2% - - - - 1% - - - 2% -
SNP N N B B N B B B B N B N B B B
* * - - 1% - - - - * - 1% - - -
Plaid Cymru - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Another party - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Prefer not to say 11 8 3 - 2 6 2 - 1 2 8 1 - 2 2 7
5% 10% 2% - 4% 13% 5% - 3% 2% 8% 2% - 3% 5% 12%
Don't know 149 40 108 37 28 26 15 17 26 65 41 42 43 39 29 38
63% 51% 70% 98% 72% 57% 31% 66% 66% 85% 44% 66% 55% 74% 68% 62%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 58

Absolutes/col percents

Q9. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote for Brexit Party, Change UK -

The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying refused/ don't know at Q8

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West  East Not
NET:  Scot- North  North Humb- Mid- Mid-  East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (q) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 185 164 15 6 9 19 11 16 20 21 28 19 21 102 83
Weighted base 234* 209 9** 16** 10" 17+ 9** 21 21 21 39** 32** 39**  149* 85*
Brexit Party 9 8 1 - 1 2 1 2 - 1 * 4 5
4% 4% 15% - 14% 12% 13%  10% - 2% 1% 3% 6%
Change UK - The 5 4 1 - - * - - 1 1 * 1 3 2
Independent Group 2% 2% 12% - - 2% - - 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Conservative 27 27 1 - * - * - 2 8 1 15 23 4
12% 13% 9% - 5% - 5% - 1% 20% 3% 37% 16% 5%
Green Party 12 12 - - 1 2 - 3 7 - - 6 7
5% 6% - - 7% 1% - 12% 18% - - 4% 8%
Labour 15 14 - 1 1 4 - 2 1 1 3 1 1 11 4
6% 7% - 4% 1%  25% - 9% 4% 6% 8% 3% 3% 7% 5%
Liberal Democrat 5 5 - * - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2
2% 2% - 1% - - 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
UKIP 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 -
* * - - - - 4% - - 1% -
SNP * * - - - - - - - * -
* 4% - - - - - - - * -
Plaid Cymru - - - - - - - - - -
Another party - - - - - - - - - -
Prefer not to say 11 5 1 5 - 1 - - 1 1 1 2 8 3
5% 3% 8% 31% - 1% - - 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Don't know 149 134 5 10 6 9 6 17 14 18 18 27 20 91 58
63% 64% 52% 64% 63% 52% 68% 78% 67% 84% 45% 85% 50% 61% 68%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hl/i/j

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 59

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Page 70

Absolutes/col percents

Q9. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, in the elections due at the end of May to elect MEPs to the European Parliament, would you vote for Brexit Party, Change UK -
The Independent Group, Conservative, the Green Party, Labour, Liberal Democrat, UKIP, SNP, Plaid Cymru or for another party?

Base: All respondents saying refused/ don't know at Q8

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative
Green Party
Labour

Liberal Democrat
UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru
Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0]

185 51 59 13 4 9 75 78 17 25 12 2 15
234* 79** 95** 9** 2r 4** 62* 54* 39** 27+ 19* 1+ 22+

9 2 3 * 1 - 7 2 1 - 1 2
4% 3% 3% 5% 62% - 11%G 5% 4% - 58% 1%

5 1 * 1 3 - - 2 2
2% 1% 12% 1% 5% - - 8% 8%

27 26 * - 3 3 24 - -

12% 33% 5% - 5% 6% 62% - -

12 3 9 - 7 - 2 5
5% 4% 9% - 13%F - 6% 23%

15 - 13 - 8 5 - 12 -

6% - 14% - 13% 9% - 45% -

5 1 2 2 - 1 4 - 2 1 -

2% 1% 2% 28% - 1% 8%f - 6% 3% -

1 - - 1 - - -

* - - 1% - - -

* - 17% - 1% - - - 42% -

11 1 1 1 3 2 - - *
5% 1% 1% 20% 6% 3% - - 2%

149 44 68 5 * 3 38 30 13 10 17 12
63% 56% 72% 62% 21% 68% 61% 56% 33% 38% 89% 55%

COMRES




Table 60

Q8/Q9 Voting Intention
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative
Green Party
Labour

Liberal Democrat
UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru
Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 71

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB 1 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
1633 836 797 170 295 269 257 261 381 465 526 642 504 429 288 412
1615 811 804 185* 276 250 274 238 392 461 524 630 459 458 316 382
392 249 144 10 16 44 67 93 162 27 110 255 83 105 105 100
24% 31%B 18% 6% 6% 17%CD 24%CD 39%CDEF 41%CDEF 6% 21%I 41%IJ 18% 23% 33%LM 26%I
94 54 40 12 14 14 20 16 17 27 35 33 44 15 15 21
6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9%Mn 3% 5% 5%
185 78 107 16 38 23 35 20 52 54 58 72 68 47 39 31
11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 9% 13% 8% 13% 12% 11% 11% 15%0 10% 12% 8%
117 62 55 9 23 17 33 17 18 32 50 35 42 37 21 16
7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 12%H 7% 5% 7% 10%k 6% 9%0 8% 7% 4%
359 164 195 67 95 69 51 35 42 162 120 77 71 119 62 108
22% 20% 24% 36%FGH  35%FGH  28%GH 19%H 15% 11% 35%JK 23%K 12% 15% 26%L 20% 28%Ln
211 102 108 28 39 33 38 26 46 67 72 72 87 73 26 25
13% 13% 13% 15% 14% 13% 14% 11% 12% 15% 14% 11% 19%NO 16%NO 8% 6%
37 17 20 2 9 7 6 5 8 11 13 12 8 5 11 13
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
41 25 16 1 10 6 3 7 14 11 9 22 10 11 3 17
3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%n
6 5 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 3
h 1% A R « A « « 19 « * - « * « 19%
13 7 6 1 1 3 4 2 3 2 6 5 3 2 3 5
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
11 8 3 - 2 6 2 - 1 2 8 1 - 2 2 7
1% 1% * - 1% 2%g 1% - * * 2%k * - * 1% 2%L
149 40 108 37 28 26 15 17 26 65 41 42 43 39 29 38
9% 5% 13%A 20%dFGH 10% 1% 5% 7% 7% 14%JK 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 61

Q8/Q9 Voting Intention
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Brexit Party

Change UK - The
Independent Group
Conservative

Green Party

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Prefer not to say

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales  East West erside lands lands ern London  East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () @ () (0] (k) () (m) (n)

1633 1406 155 72 72 172 122 133 97 179 243 237 151 880 753

1615 1404 137* 74 70* 177* 132* 151* 107* 159* 232 216 159* 944 671

392 350 23 20 21 42 50 43 30 43 29 49 44 192 200

24% 25% 17% 27% 29%J 24%j 38%BdJK 29%bJ  28%J  27%J 12% 22%J  28%J 20% 30%M

94 86 5 3 2 9 4 8 5 16 14 19 9 57 37
6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 10%e 6% 9% 6% 6% 5%

185 166 15 3 9 8 16 8 18 19 26 38 25 112 73
1% 12% 1% 5% 13% 4% 12%d 5% 17%DF 12% 1% 18%DF 15%Df 12% 1%

117 110 7 1 6 12 5 20 6 13 25 15 9 76 41
7% 8% 5% 1% 9% 7% 4% 13%bE 5% 8% 11%e 7% 6% 8% 6%

359 322 17 20 17 74 32 45 22 26 59 29 18 232 127
22% 23%B 13% 27% 24%kl  42%BcEG24%bkl  30%BIKL 21% 16% 26%BKL 13% 11% 25%n  19%

IJKL

211 186 21 4 6 20 12 6 8 21 53 32 28 122 89

13% 13% 15%F 5% 8% 1% 9% 4% 7% 13%F  23%CdEFI5%F 18%F 13% 13%
Gi

37 34 1 1 3 - 6 4 3 2 7 6 3 16 21
2% 2% 1% 2% 5%D - 4%d 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

41 41 - - - - - - - 27 15
3% 30%ACDEF- - - - - - - 3% 2%

GIJKL

6 - 6 - - - - - - 4 2

M B 9% B B B B B B A "

13 12 * 1 4 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 7 6
1% 1% * 1% 2% * - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

11 5 1 5 - 1 - - 1 1 1 2 8 3

1% * 1% 7% - 1% - - * * 1% 1% 1% *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 61
Q8/Q9 Voting Intention
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted

Region Work Status
York-

shire & West East Not
NET:  Scot- North  North Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London  East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (q) () () (k) ()] (m) (n)

Weighted base 1615 1404 137* 74 70* 177 132  151* 107* 159* 232 216 159* 944 671
Don't know 149 134 5 10 6 9 6 17 14 18 18 27 20 91 58

9% 10%b 4% 13% 9% 5% 5% 1% 13%Bde 11%b 8% 13%Bde 12%b  10% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 62
Q8/Q9 Voting Intention
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 74

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1633 559 602 140 61 117 706 802 223 390 210 56 528
Weighted base 1615 612 629 125* 48* 70" 629 620 250 376 211* 44* 490
Brexit Party 392 280 59 7 5 29 364 14 55 16 2 1 279
24% 46%BC 9% 5% 9% 41%BC 58%G 2% 22%1J 4% 1% 2% 57%HIJ
Change UK - The 94 35 28 19 - 4 28 53 5 8 11 - 58
Independent Group 6% 6% 4% 15%ABe - 5% 5% 9%F 2% 2% 5% - 12%Hlj
Conservative 185 178 1 2 - 1 70 84 168 2 * - 2
1% 29%BCE * 1% - 2%B 11% 14% 67%IJL 1% * - *
Green Party 117 12 62 8 3 16 12 72 2 14 8 2 79
7% 2% 10%A 6%A 7% 23%ABC 2% 12%F 1% 4% 4% 5% 16%H1J
Labour 359 13 316 1 1 1 58 184 2 313 2 - 7
22% 2% 50%ACE 1% 1% 1% 9% 30%F 1% 83%HJL 1% - 1%
Liberal Democrat 211 35 76 82 1 2 16 143 4 11 170 * 5
13% 6% 12%AE 66%ABE 1% 3% 3% 23%F 1% 3% 80%HIL 1% 1%
UKIP 37 10 10 - * 9 24 3 - - 34
2% 2% 2% - 1% 14%ABC 4%G * - - 7%HIJ
SNP 41 - 2 1 38 * 5 27 - 41 *
3% - * 1% 79% * 1% 4%F - 92% *
Plaid Cymru 6 - 4 - - 3 3 4 - 1 - 5
* - 1% - - 4%ABc * 1% - * - 1%
Another party 13 5 4 1 - 2 8 4 3 1 - 7
1% 1% 1% 1% - 3%b 1% 1% 1% * - 1%i
Prefer not to say 11 1 1 - - 1 3 2 - - *
1% * * - - 1%b 1% * - - *
Don't know 149 44 68 5 * 3 38 30 13 10 17 - 12
9% 7% 11%e 4% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8%IL - 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 63
Q8/Q9 Voting Intention
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted and giving a party

Page 75

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB 1 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) () (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 1506 793 713 150 268 246 237 241 364 418 483 605 473 395 269 369
Weighted base 1456 763 693 147* 247 218 257 221 365 394 475 586 417 417 285 336
Brexit Party 392 249 144 10 16 44 67 93 162 27 110 255 83 105 105 100
27% 33%B 21% 7% 7% 20%CD 26%CD 42%CDEF 45%CDEF 7% 23%l| 44%1J 20% 25% 37%LM 30%L
Change UK - The 94 54 40 12 14 14 20 16 17 27 35 33 44 15 15 21
Independent Group 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 10%Mn 4% 5% 6%
Conservative 185 78 107 16 38 23 35 20 52 54 58 72 68 47 39 31
13% 10% 15%A 1% 15%g 11% 14% 9% 14% 14% 12% 12% 16%0 1% 14% 9%
Green Party 117 62 55 9 23 17 33 17 18 32 50 35 42 37 21 16
8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 13%H 8% 5% 8% 11%K 6% 10%0 9% 7% 5%
Labour 359 164 195 67 95 69 51 35 42 162 120 77 71 119 62 108
25% 22% 28%A 45%FGH  39%FGH  32%FGH  20%H 16% 1% 41%JK 25%K 13% 17% 29%L 22% 32%LN
Liberal Democrat 211 102 108 28 39 33 38 26 46 67 72 72 87 73 26 25
14% 13% 16% 19% 16% 15% 15% 12% 13% 17% 15% 12% 21%NO 17%NO 9% 7%
UKIP 37 17 20 2 9 7 6 5 8 11 13 12 8 5 11 13
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%m 4%
SNP 41 25 16 1 10 6 3 7 14 11 9 22 10 11 3 17
3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5%N
Plaid Cymru 6 5 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 3
* 1% * - * 1% * * 1% * * 1% * 1% * 1%
Another party 13 7 6 1 1 3 4 2 3 2 6 5 3 2 3 5
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o
* small base
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Table 64
Q8/Q9 Voting Intention

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted and giving a party

Reqion Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) [(o)] (d) (e) (f) ()] (i) (0] (k) (1) (m) (n)

Unweighted base 1506 1293 145 68 67 162 114 121 82 162 227 223 135 814 692

Weighted base 1456 1265 131 59* 64* 168 125* 134 93* 141* 214 188 138 845 610

Brexit Party 392 350 23 20 21 42 50 43 30 43 29 49 44 192 200

27% 28%b 17% 33%bJ  32%bJ  25%j 40%BdJK 32%bd  32%bJ 30%bJ 13% 26%J  32%bJ 23% 33%M

Change UK - The 94 86 5 3 2 9 4 8 5 16 14 19 9 57 37
Independent Group 6% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 11%be 6% 10%be 7% 7% 6%

Conservative 185 166 15 3 9 8 16 8 18 19 26 38 25 112 73
13% 13% 12% 6% 14%d 5% 13%d 6% 19%DFh 13%d 12% 20%DFHj18%Df 13% 12%

Green Party 117 110 7 1 6 12 5 20 6 13 25 15 9 76 41
8% 9%h 5% 1% 10%h 7% 4% 15%bEH 6% 9%h 12%eH  8%h 7% 9% 7%

Labour 359 322 17 20 17 74 32 45 22 26 59 29 18 232 127
25% 25%B 13% 34%BIKL 27%bkl  44%BcEG 25%bk  34%BIKL 24% 18% 28%BKL 15% 13%  27%N 21%

IJKL

Liberal Democrat 211 186 21 4 6 20 12 6 8 21 53 32 28 122 89

14% 15% 16%F 6% 9% 12% 10% 5% 9% 15%F 25%CDEF17%Fh 21%Fh 14% 15%
GH

UKIP 37 34 1 1 3 - 6 4 3 2 7 6 3 16 21
3% 3% 1% 2% 5%D - 4%d 3% 4%d 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

SNP 41 41 - - - - - - 27 15
3% 32%ACDEF - - - - - - 3% 2%

GHIJKL
Plaid Cymru 6 - 6 - - - - - 4 2
* - 11%ABCDE- - - - - 1% *
FGIJKL

Another party 13 12 * 1 - 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 7 6

1% 1% * 1% - 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 65
Q8/Q9 Voting Intention
Base: All respondents saying they are likely to vote (5-10) or have already voted and giving a party

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 77

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0] (k) ()
Unweighted base 1506 521 567 133 60 109 651 754 213 383 201 56 523
Weighted base 1456 566 560 120 48* 66 588 588 238 366 194 44* 478
Brexit Party 392 280 59 7 5 29 364 14 55 16 2 1 279
27% 49%BC 11% 6% 10% 43%BC 62%G 2% 23%lJ 4% 1% 2% 58%HIJ
Change UK - The 94 35 28 19 - 4 28 53 5 8 11 - 58
Independent Group 6% 6% 5% 16%ABe - 5% 5% 9%F 2% 2% 6% - 12%Hlj
Conservative 185 178 1 2 - 1 70 84 168 2 * - 2
13% 31%BCE * 1% - 2%B 12% 14% 71%IJL 1% * - 1%
Green Party 117 12 62 8 3 16 12 72 2 14 8 2 79
8% 2% 11%A 7%a 7% 24%ABC 2% 12%F 1% 4% 4% 5% 17%H1J
Labour 359 13 316 1 1 1 58 184 2 313 2 - 7
25% 2% 56%ACE 1% 1% 1% 10% 31%F 1% 86%HJL 1% - 2%
Liberal Democrat 211 35 76 82 1 2 16 143 4 11 170 * 5
14% 6% 14%AE 68%ABE 1% 3% 3% 24%F 2% 3% 87%HIL 1% 1%
UKIP 37 10 10 - * 9 24 3 - - 34
3% 2% 2% - 1% 14%ABC 4%G * - - 7%HIJ
SNP 41 - 2 1 38 * 5 27 - 41 *
3% - * 1% 80% * 1% 5%F - 92% *
Plaid Cymru 6 - 4 - - 3 3 4 - 1 - 5
* - 1% - - 4%ABc * 1% - * - 1%
Another party 13 5 4 1 - 2 8 4 3 1 - 7
1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% * - 2%i

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 66

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?

Base: All respondents

Summary table

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Acceptable

Very acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
Not very acceptable
Not at all

acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Leave with

Theresa May's Long delay to A nationwide
current deal Brexit to give referendum
Revoking plus staying in time to between Theresa A second
Article 50 and the Customs negotiate a new May's current nationwide
remaining in  Leave without a Leave with Union until the deal involving deal and referendum
the European deal, on WTO  Theresa May's  next election  a Customs Union remaining in between Remain
Union terms current deal in 2022 with the EU the EU and Leave
2034 2034 2034 2034 2034 2034 2034
2034 2034 2034 2034 2034 2034 2034
1039 838 742 702 702 963 1023
51% 41% 36% 35% 35% 47% 50%
664 441 118 105 134 464 613
33% 22% 6% 5% 7% 23% 30%
374 397 624 598 568 499 409
18% 20% 31% 29% 28% 25% 20%
263 428 655 709 635 391 268
13% 21% 32% 35% 31% 19% 13%
732 768 638 623 697 680 744
36% 38% 31% 31% 34% 33% 37%
995 1196 1292 1332 1332 1071 1011
49% 59% 64% 65% 65% 53% 50%
2.48 2.25 2.1 2.09 2.07 2.37 2.44
1.27 117 0.92 0.89 0.94 1.17 1.26
0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03
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Table 67

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?

Base: All respondents

Revoking Article 50 and remaining in the European Union

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Acceptable

Very acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
Not very acceptable
Not at all

acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Page 79

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
1039 466 572 148 130 160 379 369 290 326 315 182 215
51% 47% 55%A 65%fGH 43%h 34% 66%JK 54%K 38% 59%NO 55%NO 44% 44%
(4) 664 337 327 102 79 119 246 219 199 219 189 119 138
33% 34% 31% 45%FGH 26% 25% 43%JK 32%k 26% 39%NO 33% 29% 28%
(3) 374 129 245 46 51 40 133 150 91 107 127 63 77
18% 13% 24%A 20%H 17%H 9% 23%K 22%K 12% 19% 22%no 15% 16%
(2) 263 122 141 39 41 52 96 75 92 62 75 62 64
13% 12% 14% 17% 14% 1% 17%j 1% 12% 1% 13% 15% 13%
(1) 732 405 327 39 130 259 102 241 389 168 181 169 215
36% 41%B 31% 17% 43%CDE  55%CDEFG 18% 35%| 50%IJ 30% 32% 41%LM 43%LM
995 527 469 78 171 310 198 316 481 230 256 231 279
49% 53%B 45% 35% 57%CDE  66%CDEFg 34% 46%| 62%IJ 41% 45% 56%LM 56%LM
2.48 2.40 2.55a 2.93eFGH 2.27h 2.04 2.91JK 2.51K 2.13 2.68NO 2.57NO 2.32 2.28
1.27 1.32 1.23 1.15 1.26 1.29 1.14 1.26 1.28 1.27 1.24 1.27 1.28
0.03 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base
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Table 68

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?

Base: All respondents

Revoking Article 50 and remaining in the European Union

Region Work Status
York-

shire & West East Not

NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (k) [0} (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 309 177 1091 943

Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234* 171* 181* 148* 195 285 181* 1174 860

NET: Acceptable 1039 897 101 41 29 130 63 96 56 80 158 92 668 371
51% 51% 57%CEGh40% 33% 55%CEGi 37% 53%CEg 38% 41% 56%CEGh1%ce 57%N 43%

|

Very acceptable (4) 664 567 73 24 20 64 41 48 32 58 113 58 423 241

33% 32% 41%aCdE 23% 24% 28% 24% 27% 21% 30% 40%CdEF32% 36%N 28%
FGhi Gh

Somewhat acceptable  (3) 374 330 27 17 8 65 22 48 25 23 45 34 245 130

18% 19% 16% 17% 10% 28%bCEg 13% 26%bCEl 17% 12% 16% 19% 21%N  15%
IK k

Not very acceptable (2) 263 213 26 24 14 17 26 19 23 32 31 20 157 106

13% 12% 14% 24%ADfj 16%d 7% 15%d 1% 16%d 16%D 1% 1% 13% 12%
ki
Not at all (1) 732 645 51 37 43 87 82 66 69 83 96 69 348 384
acceptable 36% 37% 29%j 36%J 50%BfJK  37%J 48%BJK  36%J 46%BJk 42%BJ 34%J  38%J 30%  45%M
NET: Not acceptable 995 858 76 61 57 104 108 85 92 115 127 89 506 490

49% 49%

Mean 2.48 2.47
Standard deviation 1.27 1.28
Standard error 0.03 0.03

43%J 60%bJk 67%BDFJ 45%J 63%BDFJ 47%J
Kl Kl

2.70CEG 2.27 2.07 2.46ceg 2.13
|

1.27 1.18 1.25 1.25 1.25
0.09 0.12 0.13 0.08 0.10

2.43c 2.13
1.23 1.21
0.09 0.11

62%BDfJ 59%BdJK
K
2.28

1.28
0.09

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

44%J  49%J  43% 57%M

2.62CEG 2.45 263N 2.26

1.31 1.29 1.24 1.28
0.07 0.10 0.04 0.04
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Table 69

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents
Revoking Article 50 and remaining in the European Union

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Acceptable

Very acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
Not very acceptable
Not at all

acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 81

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
1039 223 469 104 39 36 90 569 113 295 193 41 167
51% 30% 66%AE 80%ABE 70% 39% 12% 81%F 36% 70%HL 87%HIL 79% 32%
664 133 313 84 29 18 36 430 56 196 156 29 121
33% 18% 44%AE 64%ABE 52% 20% 5% 62%F 18% 47%HL 71%HIL 56% 23%
374 90 156 21 10 18 53 139 56 99 37 12 46
18% 12% 22%A 16% 18% 19% 7% 20%F 18%L 23%L 17%L 23% 9%
263 75 92 12 3 12 88 65 41 47 17 3 49
13% 10% 13% 9% 5% 13% 12% 9% 13% 1% 8% 6% 9%
732 451 147 14 14 44 575 64 157 78 10 8 314
36% 60%BCe 21%c 1% 25% 48%BC 76%G 9% 50%IJ 19%J 5% 15% 59%hlJ
995 526 240 26 16 56 664 129 198 125 28 11 363
49% 70%BC 34%C 20% 30% 61%BC 88%G 19% 64%IJ 30%J 13% 21% 68%IJ
2.48 1.87 2.90AE 3.33ABE 2.98 212 1.40 3.34F 2.04 2.98HL 3.53HIL 3.20 1.95
1.27 1.19 1.18 1.03 1.26 1.21 0.82 0.98 1.19 1.15 0.83 1.10 1.26
0.03 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.15 0.10 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.14 0.05

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 70

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents

Leave without a deal, on WTO terms

Page 82

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)

Unweighted base 2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
Weighted base 2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
NET: Acceptable 838 449 389 50 98 135 141 151 263 148 276 414 209 212 201 215

1% 45%B 37% 22% 28% 41%CD 39%CD 50%CDf 56%CDEF  26% 40%I| 54%I1J 38% 37% 49%LM 44%
Very acceptable (4) 441 266 175 19 34 53 71 107 158 52 123 265 118 102 103 118

22% 27%B 17% 8% 10% 16%d 20%CD 35%CDEF 34%CDEF 9% 18%I 34%\J 21% 18% 25%m 24%
Somewhat acceptable (3) 397 183 214 31 64 82 71 44 105 95 152 149 91 110 98 98

20% 18% 21% 14% 18% 25%cG 20% 15% 22%g 17% 22%i 19% 16% 19% 24%]| 20%
Not very acceptable (2) 428 166 262 62 98 81 76 44 68 160 157 112 108 142 59 119

21% 17% 25%A 27%GH 28%GH 25%GH 21%h 15% 14% 28%K 23%K 15% 20% 25%N 14% 24%N
Not at all (1) 768 377 391 114 156 110 143 106 139 270 253 245 238 217 152 160
acceptable 38% 38% 38% 50%EGH  44%EgH  34% 40%H 35% 30% 47%JK 37% 32% 43%0 38% 37% 32%
NET: Not acceptable 1196 544 653 176 254 191 219 150 207 430 410 357 347 359 212 279

59% 55% 63%A 78%EFGH 72%EFGH 59%H 61%gH 50% 44% 74%JK 60%K 46% 62%N 63%N 51% 56%
Mean 2.25 2.34B 217 1.80 1.93 2.24CD 2.19CD 2.50CDeF 2.60CDEF 1.88 2.211 2.561J 2.16 217 2.37Im 2.35Im
Standard deviation 1.17 1.23 1.1 0.97 1.00 1.09 1.16 1.29 1.23 0.99 1.13 1.25 1.19 112 1.21 1.16
Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o
* small base
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 71

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents

Leave without a deal, on WTO terms

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (q) () (0] (k) (1) (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234* 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860
NET: Acceptable 838 747 51 39 49 87 84 88 67 109 84 105 74 420 417
41% 43%B 29% 38% 57%BDhJ 37% 49%BJk  49%BJk 45%BJ  56%BDhJ 31% 37% 41% 36% 48%M
KI KI
Very acceptable (4) 441 386 28 27 24 48 42 49 36 62 30 52 45 216 224
22% 22% 16% 27%J 28%bd  20%j 24%J 27%bd  24%J 32%BdJK 11% 18%j 25%J  18% 26%M
Somewhat acceptable  (3) 397 361 24 12 25 39 42 40 31 47 55 53 29 204 193
20% 21% 13% 12% 30%BdHk 17% 25%b 22% 21% 24%b 20% 19% 16% 17% 22%m
|
Not very acceptable (2) 428 360 34 34 11 41 36 42 32 25 68 68 37 281 147
21% 20% 19% 34%abCd 12% 17% 21% 23%i 21% 13% 25%cl  24%cl  21% 24%N 17%
|
Not at all (1) 768 649 91 28 26 107 51 51 50 61 123 111 70 472 296
acceptable 38% 37% 51%ACEF 28% 30% 46%cEFh 30% 28% 33% 31% 45%cEFh 39%f 39% 40%n 34%
GHIk | |
NET: Not acceptable 1196 1008 126 63 36 147 87 93 81 86 190 179 107 753 443
59% 57% 71%ACEF 62%ci 43% 63%Cl 51% 51% 55% 44% 69%CEFG33%Cefl 59%ci  64%N  52%
Gl |
Mean 2.25 2.28B 1.93 2.37bJ 2.55BDJ 2.12 2.43BdJ 2.48BdJ 2.36BJ 257BDJ 1.97 2.16 2.27bj 2.14 2.40M
K k K K
Standard deviation 1.17 1.17 1.13 1.15 1.19 1.20 1.16 1.16 1.18 1.23 1.04 1.13 1.21 1.14 1.20
Standard error 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 72

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?

Base: All respondents
Leave without a deal, on WTO terms

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]

Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
NET: Acceptable 838 474 208 20 11 49 598 104 157 113 21 6 328

41% 63%BC 29%C 16% 20% 54%BC 79%G 15% 51%IJ 27%J 10% 11% 62%HIJ
Very acceptable (4) 441 298 72 7 6 29 369 30 79 28 6 2 237

22% 40%BC 10% 6% 10% 31%BC 49%G 4% 25%IJ 7% 3% 4% 45%HI1J
Somewhat acceptable (3) 397 176 137 13 5 20 229 74 79 85 15 3 91

20% 23%C 19%c 10% 10% 22%c 30%G 1% 25%JL 20%J 7% 7% 17%J
Not very acceptable (2) 428 116 146 27 10 27 83 153 83 90 41 12 61

21% 15% 21%a 21% 18% 30%A 1% 22%F 27%L 21%L 18%I 23% 1%
Not at all (1) 768 160 355 82 34 16 72 442 70 218 159 34 140
acceptable 38% 21% 50%AE 63%AbE 62% 17% 10% 63%F 23% 52%HL 72%HIL 66% 27%
NET: Not acceptable 1196 276 501 110 45 43 155 594 153 308 200 46 201

59% 37% 71%AE 84%ABE 80% 46% 21% 85%F 49%L 73%HL 90%HIL 89% 38%
Mean 2.25 2.82BC 1.89C 1.58 1.68 2.68BC 3.19G 1.56 2.531J 1.82J 1.40 1.49 2.80HIJ
Standard deviation 117 117 1.04 0.89 1.02 1.09 0.97 0.85 1.10 0.98 0.74 0.81 1.26
Standard error 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.12 0.09 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.10 0.05

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 73

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?

Base: All respondents
Leave with Theresa May's current deal

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Acceptable

Very acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
Not very acceptable
Not at all

acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Page 85

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
742 352 389 85 123 120 111 106 197 207 232 302 201 210 152 179
36% 35% 37% 38% 35% 37% 31% 35% 42%F 36% 34% 39% 36% 37% 37% 36%
118 72 46 11 13 22 18 21 31 24 41 53 40 30 24 24
6% 7%b 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5%
624 281 343 74 109 98 93 84 165 183 191 250 161 180 127 155
31% 28% 33% 33% 31% 30% 26% 28% 35%F 32% 28% 32% 29% 32% 31% 31%
655 309 346 82 118 115 119 7 149 200 234 220 156 203 138 157
32% 31% 33% 36%g 34%G 35%G 33%g 24% 32%g 35% 34% 29% 28% 35%I 34% 32%
638 332 306 58 111 90 130 125 124 170 220 249 198 159 123 158
31% 33% 29% 26% 32% 28% 36%H 41%CdEH  26% 29% 32% 32% 36%m 28% 30% 32%
1292 640 652 141 229 205 249 195 273 370 454 469 354 362 261 315
64% 65% 63% 62% 65% 63% 69%H 65% 58% 64% 66% 61% 64% 63% 63% 64%
2.11 2.09 212 217 2.07 2.16 2.00 2.01 2.22dFG 2.1 2.08 2.14 2.08 2.14 2.13 2.09
0.92 0.95 0.89 0.87 0.88 0.91 0.91 0.99 0.91 0.88 0.91 0.95 0.97 0.88 0.91 0.91
0.02 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 74

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents
Leave with Theresa May's current deal

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Acceptable

Very acceptable

Somewhat acceptable

Not very acceptable

Not at all
acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

Region Work Status
York-

shire & West East Not

NET: Scot- North North Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside  lands lands ern London  East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () (q) () (0] (k) ()] (m) (n)

2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943

2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

742 634 67 40 38 59 56 66 66 87 92 123 48 411 330
36% 36% 38%d  40% 44%DL  25% 33% 37% 44%DL  44%DejL 33% 43%DjL  26% 35%  38%

(4) 118 104 5 9 6 10 14 2 11 15 13 19 12 64 54
6% 6% 3% 9%f 8%F 4% 8%F 1% 8%f 8%F 5% 7%t 7% 5% 6%

(3) 624 531 61 32 31 49 42 64 54 72 79 103 36 347 277
31% 30% 35%DL 31% 37%DL  21% 25% 35%DL 37%DL  37%DelL 29% 36%Del 20% 30%  32%

(2) 655 558 61 36 23 77 72 51 41 61 86 88 59 384 271
32% 32% 34% 35% 27% 33% 42%cFGj28% 27% 31% 31% 31% 33% 33% 31%

k

(1) 638 563 49 25 24 98 43 64 42 48 97 73 74 379 259

31% 32% 28% 25% 28% 42%bEgh 25% 35% 28% 24% 35%eik  26% 41%EIK 32%  30%
IK

1292 1121 110 61 48 175 115 115 83 109 183 162 133 762 530

64% 64% 62% 60% 56% 75%bCGl 67%i  63% 56% 56% 67%k  57% 74%CGIK5%  62%
K
2.11 2.10 213d 2.23d 2.23DI 1.88 216D 2.03 2.24DI 2.28DfJ 2.08 2.24Dff  1.92 208 215
L L

0.92 0.92 0.86 0.93 0.95 0.89 0.89 0.87 0.95 0.92 0.91 0.92 0.93 0.91 0.92

0.02 0.02 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 75

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents

Leave with Theresa May's current deal

Page 87

Absolutes/col percents

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
NET: Acceptable 742 371 190 36 10 31 322 200 203 87 65 8 159
36% 50%BCE 27% 28% 19% 34% 43%G 29% 65%IJL 21% 30% 16% 30%l
Very acceptable (4) 118 80 22 2 1 3 59 32 53 10 3 * 22
6% 11%BCe 3% 1% 2% 3% 8%G 5% 17%IJL 2% 2% 1% 4%
Somewhat acceptable (3) 624 292 168 34 9 28 263 168 150 77 62 8 137
31% 39%BC 24% 26% 17% 30% 35%G 24% 48%IJL 18% 28%i 15% 26%|
Not very acceptable (2) 655 209 237 42 23 29 221 222 69 138 76 21 159
32% 28% 33% 33% 42% 32% 29% 32% 22% 33%H 34%H 41% 30%h
Not at all (1) 638 169 282 52 22 32 211 276 38 195 80 22 211
acceptable 31% 23% 40%A 40%A 39% 34%a 28% 40%F 12% 46%Hj 36%H 43% 40%H
NET: Not acceptable 1292 378 519 94 45 61 432 498 107 333 155 44 370
64% 50% 73%A 72%A 81% 66%A 57% 71%F 35% 79%HL 70%H 84% 70%H
Mean 2.1 2.38BCE 1.90 1.89 1.82 2.03 2.22G 1.94 2.701JL 1.77 1.95i 1.74 1.951
Standard deviation 0.92 0.95 0.87 0.84 0.79 0.89 0.94 0.90 0.89 0.83 0.84 0.75 0.91
Standard error 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.10 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 76

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?

Base: All respondents
Leave with Theresa May's current deal plus staying in the Customs Union until the next election in 2022

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Acceptable

Very acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
Not very acceptable
Not at all

acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 88

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
702 313 390 101 144 134 106 82 136 245 239 218 210 192 140 161
35% 31% 37%a 45%FGH  41%FGH  41%FGH 29% 27% 29% 43%jK 35%k 28% 38% 34% 34% 33%
105 52 52 17 23 30 7 12 15 41 37 28 37 27 15 25
5% 5% 5% 8%f 7%Fh 9%FgH 2% 4% 3% 7%k 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5%
598 260 337 84 121 104 99 70 121 205 203 190 172 164 125 136
29% 26% 32%A 37%Gh 34%GH 32%g 27% 23% 26% 35%K 30% 25% 31% 29% 30% 27%
709 329 379 98 132 100 136 84 158 230 236 242 187 228 133 161
35% 33% 36% 44%eG 38%g 31% 38%g 28% 34% 40%K 34% 31% 34% 40%0 32% 33%
623 351 272 26 75 92 118 135 176 102 210 311 159 152 140 172
31% 35%B 26% 12% 21%c 28%C 33%CD 45%CDEF 38%CDe  18% 31%lI 40%1J 29% 27% 34%m 35%M
1332 680 652 124 207 192 254 219 334 332 446 553 346 380 273 333
65% 69%b 63% 55% 59% 59% 71%CDE  73%CDE  71%CDE  57% 65%i 72%l; 62% 66% 66% 67%
2.09 2.01 2.16A 241FGH 226FGH 2.22FGH 1.98 1.86 1.95 2.32JK 2.10K 1.91 2.16 212 2.03 2.03
0.89 0.91 0.87 0.79 0.87 0.96 0.82 0.91 0.87 0.84 0.90 0.89 0.92 0.86 0.89 0.91
0.02 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 77

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?

Base: All respondents

Leave with Theresa May's current deal plus staying in the Customs Union until the next election in 2022

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET:  Scot- North  North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (@) () () (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85 234* 171* 181 148 195 275 285 181* 1174 860
NET: Acceptable 702 610 61 31 38 66 61 65 55 69 104 104 47 420 283
35% 35% 35% 30% 45%DL 28% 36% 36% 37% 35% 38% 37% 26% 36% 33%
Very acceptable (4) 105 96 1 7 3 11 7 7 2 19 26 9 13 72 32
5% 5%B 1% 7%b 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 10%BGK 9%BGK 3% 7%Bg 6%n 4%
Somewhat acceptable  (3) 598 514 60 24 35 55 54 58 54 50 78 95 34 347 250
29% 29%  34%L 23% 41%Dhlj23%  32%| 32%| 36%dL 26% 29%  33%L 19% 30% 29%
L
Not very acceptable (2) 709 601 66 42 23 87 54 60 47 65 92 98 75 411 298
35% 34% 38% 41% 27%  37% 32% 33% 31% 33% 34%  34% 41% 35% 35%
Not at all (1) 623 545 49 29 24 81 56 56 46 61 78 83 59 343 280
acceptable 31% 31% 28% 29% 28% 35% 33% 31% 31% 31% 29% 29% 33% 29% 33%
NET: Not acceptable 1332 1145 116 71 47 168 110 116 93 126 171 180 134 754 578
65% 65%  65% 70% 55%  72%C 64% 64% 63% 65% 62% 63% 74%C 64% 67%
Mean 2.09 2.09 2.08 2.09 2.20 1.98 207 209 207 2.13 2.19 2.1 2.01 213  2.04
Standard deviation 0.89 0.90 0.80 0.90 0.89 088 089 088 0.85 0.97 0.96 086 090 0.91 0.87
Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.06  0.09 0.10 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hl/i/j

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 78

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?

Base: All respondents

Leave with Theresa May's current deal plus staying in the Customs Union until the next election in 2022

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Acceptable

Very acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
Not very acceptable
Not at all

acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

2017 General Election Vote

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 90

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
702 283 221 36 10 30 208 253 160 127 78 8 119
35% 38%b 31% 28% 18% 32% 28% 36%F 52%IJL 30%| 36%L 16% 22%
105 46 40 4 - 2 25 32 24 12 12 - 21
5% 6% 6% 3% - 2% 3% 5% 8%l 3% 5% - 4%
598 237 182 32 10 28 183 221 136 115 67 8 99
29% 32%b 26% 24% 18% 30% 24% 32%F 44%IJL 27%L 30%L 16% 19%
709 229 258 56 28 29 225 241 97 129 91 27 153
35% 31% 36% 43%A 50% 32% 30% 34%f 31% 31% 41%iL 52% 29%
623 238 230 38 18 33 321 205 54 164 51 17 258
31% 32% 32% 29% 32% 36% 43%G 29% 17% 39%HJ 23% 33% 49%HI1J
1332 467 488 94 45 62 545 446 150 293 142 44 410
65% 62% 69%a 72% 82% 68% 72%G 64% 48% 70%H 64%H 84% 78%HiJ
2.09 212 2.04 2.02 1.87 1.99 1.88 2.11F 2.421JL 1.94L 2.18IL 1.83 1.78
0.89 0.93 0.90 0.82 0.70 0.87 0.89 0.88 0.86 0.88 0.85 0.68 0.88
0.02 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.09 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 79

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents
Long delay to Brexit to give time to negotiate a new deal involving a Customs Union with the EU

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Acceptable

Very acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
Not very acceptable
Not at all

acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Page 91

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
702 333 370 123 164 129 110 76 100 287 239 176 229 203 104 167
35% 34% 36% 55%EFGH 46%FGH  40%GH 31%H 25% 21% 50%JK 35%K 23% 41%No 35%N 25% 34%N
134 67 67 27 34 21 19 17 16 61 40 33 62 31 19 22
7% 7% 6% 12%fH 10%H 7% 5% 6% 3% 11%jK 6% 4% 11%MNO 5% 5% 4%
568 266 303 96 130 108 91 59 84 226 199 143 167 172 84 145
28% 27% 29% 43%FGH  37%FGH  33%GH 25%h 20% 18% 39%JK 29%K 19% 30%N 30%N 20% 29%N
635 299 336 75 130 116 100 83 130 206 216 213 163 202 131 139
31% 30% 32% 33% 37%fgH 36%h 28% 28% 28% 36%K 32% 28% 29% 35%0 32% 28%
697 361 336 27 58 80 149 142 240 85 230 382 163 167 179 188
34% 36% 32% 12% 17% 25%Cd 42%CDE  47%CDE  51%CDEf 15% 34%| 50%IJ 29% 29% 43%LM 38%LM
1332 660 672 102 188 196 250 225 370 290 446 595 326 369 309 327
65% 66% 64% 45% 54% 60%C 69%CD 75%CDE  79%CDEF 50% 65%I 77%\J 59% 65% 75%LMO  66%l
2.07 2.04 2.10 2.55EFGH 2.40eFGH 2.22FGH  1.94H 1.83 1.74 2.46JK 2.07K 1.77 2.23NO 2.12N 1.87 2.00
0.94 0.95 0.93 0.85 0.87 0.89 0.94 0.93 0.87 0.87 0.93 0.90 1.00 0.89 0.90 0.92
0.02 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 80

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents
Long delay to Brexit to give time to negotiate a new deal involving a Customs Union with the EU

Unweighted base
Weighted base

NET: Acceptable
Very acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
Not very acceptable
Not at all

acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-
Total England  land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (i) () (k) [0} (m) (n)
2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234* 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181 1174 860
702 603 71 29 21 85 44 75 60 56 127 89 45 438 264
35% 34% 40%cEil 28% 24% 37% 26% 42%CEiL 40%cEl 28% 46%CEhl 31% 25% 37%N  31%
KL
134 113 14 7 3 7 10 13 10 9 36 20 4 85 49
7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 3% 6% 7% 7% 5% 13%cDelL 7% 2% 7% 6%
568 490 57 22 17 78 34 63 50 47 91 69 41 353 215
28% 28% 32%e  21% 20% 33%CE  20% 35%CEk 33%e  24% 33%CEk 24% 23% 30%n  25%
635 545 47 43 35 63 54 41 40 57 88 105 62 386 248
31% 31% 26% 42%bF  41%bdF 27% 32% 22% 27% 29% 32% 37%F 34% 33% 29%
697 608 59 30 30 85 72 65 48 83 60 91 74 349 348
34% 35% 33%j 30% 35%j 36%J 42%Jk  36%J 33%j 42%Jk 22% 32%j 41%J 30% 40%M
1332 1153 106 73 65 149 127 106 88 140 148 196 136 735 596
65% 66% 60% 72%j 76%bFgJ 63% 74%BFGJ 58% 60% 72%bfJ 54% 69%.J 75%bFgJ 63% 69%M
2.07 2.06 2.15eil  2.05 1.93 2.03 1.89 213l 2.15eil  1.91 2.37bCD 2.06 1.87 215N 1.96
EfhIKL
0.94 0.94 0.98 0.89 0.85 0.91 0.92 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.97 0.92 0.85 0.93 0.94
0.02 0.02 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.03
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Absolutes/col percents
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 81

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents
Long delay to Brexit to give time to negotiate a new deal involving a Customs Union with the EU

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Page 93

Absolutes/col percents

Westminster Voting Intention

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]

Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571

Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529

NET: Acceptable 702 177 310 54 27 23 118 336 100 208 99 27 112
35% 24% 44%AE 41%Ae 49% 25% 16% 48%F 32%L 49%HL 45%hL 53% 21%

Very acceptable (4) 134 48 47 13 4 4 21 57 31 26 23 5 32
7% 6% 7% 10% 7% 4% 3% 8%F 10% 6% 1% 10% 6%

Somewhat acceptable (3) 568 129 263 41 23 19 97 278 69 182 75 22 81
28% 17% 37%AE 32%A 42% 21% 13% 40%F 22%I| 43%HL 34%HL 43% 15%

Not very acceptable (2) 635 205 228 44 16 36 189 222 89 121 73 14 139
31% 27% 32% 34% 28% 39%a 25% 32%F 29% 29% 33% 27% 26%

Not at all (1) 697 367 172 32 13 33 447 141 121 92 49 11 278

acceptable 34% 49%BCe 24% 25% 23% 36%b 59%G 20% 39%IJ 22% 22% 20% 53%HIJ
NET: Not acceptable 1332 572 399 76 29 69 636 363 210 212 122 24 417
65% 76%BC 56% 59% 51% 75%Bc 84%G 52% 68%lj 51% 55% 47% 79%HI1J

Mean 2.07 1.81 2.26AE 2.27AE 2.32 1.92 1.59 2.36F 2.03L 2.34HL 2.33HL 2.42 1.75

Standard deviation 0.94 0.94 0.90 0.95 0.91 0.85 0.82 0.89 1.01 0.89 0.94 0.93 0.92

Standard error 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.12 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 82

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents

A nationwide referendum between Theresa May's current deal and remaining in the EU

Page 94

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)

Unweighted base 2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
Weighted base 2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
NET: Acceptable 963 445 518 150 222 180 158 109 143 372 338 252 307 271 180 205

47% 45% 50% 67%FGH 63%FGH  55%fGH 44%H 36% 31% 64%JK 49%K 33% 55%mNO  47% 44% 1%
Very acceptable (4) 464 254 209 78 109 79 68 61 69 187 147 130 159 135 83 87

23% 26%B 20% 35%FGH 31%FGH  24%H 19% 20% 15% 32%JK 21% 17% 29%NO 24%0 20% 18%
Somewhat acceptable (3) 499 190 309 72 113 101 90 48 74 185 192 123 148 136 97 118

25% 19% 30%A 32%GH 32%GH 31%GH 25%GH 16% 16% 32%K 28%K 16% 27% 24% 24% 24%
Not very acceptable (2) 391 153 238 49 76 66 66 48 86 125 132 134 91 125 75 101

19% 15% 23%A 22% 22% 20% 18% 16% 18% 22% 19% 17% 16% 22% 18% 20%
Not at all (1) 680 395 285 27 54 80 135 145 241 80 215 385 158 176 158 189
acceptable 33% 40%B 27% 12% 15% 24%CD 38%CDE  48%CDEf 51%CDEF 14% 31%l| 50%IJ 28% 31% 38%Lm 38%Lm
NET: Not acceptable 1071 548 523 75 130 146 202 192 327 205 347 519 249 300 233 290

53% 55% 50% 33% 37% 45% 56%CDe  64%CDE  69%CDEF 36% 51%I 67%I1J 45% 53%I 56%L 59%L
Mean 2.37 2.31 2.43 2.89EFGH 2.79EFGH 2.55FGH  2.25H 2.08 1.94 2.83JK 2.39K 2.00 2.55N0O 2.400 2.25 2.21
Standard deviation 117 1.23 1.09 1.01 1.05 1.1 1.15 1.20 1.12 1.03 1.14 1.15 1.18 1.15 117 1.13
Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 83

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents

A nationwide referendum between Theresa May's current deal and remaining in the EU

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) [(o)] (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) () (k) [0} (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943

Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234* 171 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

NET: Acceptable 963 842 86 35 28 119 58 83 62 81 176 151 84 626 337
47% 48% 49%cE 35% 32% 51%CE  34% 46%e 42%  42% 64%BCdE  53%CEhi46% 53%N 39%

FGHIKL

Very acceptable (4) 464 409 40 15 14 78 25 33 24 35 85 71 44 313 151

23% 23% 23% 14% 17% 33%CEFG 14% 18% 16% 18% 31%CEFG 25%E 24% 27%N  18%
HI HI

Somewhat acceptable  (3) 499 433 46 20 14 41 33 51 38 47 91 79 40 313 186
25% 25% 26% 20% 16% 18% 19% 28% 25%  24% 33%CDE  28%cd 22% 27%n  22%

Not very acceptable (2) 391 324 40 26 21 45 51 36 21 37 44 41 29 227 164
19% 18% 23% 26% 25%k 19% 30%dGiJ20% 14% 19% 16% 14% 16% 19% 19%

KL
Not at all (1) 680 589 51 40 37 70 63 61 66 77 55 93 68 321 359
acceptable 33% 34% 29% 40%J 43%bJ 30%j 37%J  34%J  44%BdJ 39%J 20% 33%J 38%J 27%  42%M
NET: Not acceptable 1071 914 91 67 58 115 113 98 86 114 98 134 97 548 523
53% 52% 51%J 65%Jk 68%bDJK 49%j 66%BDfJ54%J  58%J  58%Jk 36% 47%) 54%J  47% 61%M
K
Mean 2.37 2.38 2.43ce 2.10 2.06 2.54CEG 2.11 2.31 2.14 2.20 2.75BCE  2.45CEg 2.33 253N 2.15
hi FGHIKL i
Standard deviation 117 117 1.13 1.08 1.12 1.23 1.06 1.12 1.16 1.14 1.10 1.19 1.21 1.15 1.15
Standard error 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.03 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 84

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents
A nationwide referendum between Theresa May's current deal and remaining in the EU

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Acceptable

Very acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
Not very acceptable
Not at all

acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 96

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
963 221 415 93 34 40 109 519 114 251 178 36 174
47% 30% 58%AE 72%ABE 61% 43%A 14% 74%F 37% 60%HL 81%HIL 70% 33%
464 77 236 67 17 14 35 294 28 131 118 20 89
23% 10% 33%AE 52%ABE 31% 15% 5% 42%F 9% 31%HL 53%HIL 39% 17%H
499 144 179 26 16 26 74 225 85 120 61 16 85
25% 19% 25%a 20% 30% 28% 10% 32%F 28%L 29%L 28%L 31% 16%
391 117 159 20 9 8 133 96 58 108 26 9 60
19% 16% 22%AE 15% 17% 9% 18%g 14% 19%L 26%JL 12% 17% 1%
680 411 135 17 12 44 512 83 139 61 17 7 295
33% 55%BC 19% 13% 22% 48%BC 68%G 12% 45%1J 14%j 8% 13% 56%HIJ
1071 528 295 37 22 52 644 180 196 169 42 16 355
53% 70%BCE 42%C 28% 39% 57%BC 86%G 26% 63%IJ 40%J 19% 30% 67%I1J
2.37 1.85 2.73AE 3.10ABE 2.69 2.11a 1.51 3.05F 2.01 2.77HL 3.27HIL 2.96 1.94
117 1.06 1.12 1.09 1.14 117 0.85 1.02 1.04 1.05 0.94 1.05 1.18
0.03 0.04 0.04 0.09 0.14 0.10 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.13 0.05

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 85

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents

A second nationwide referendum between Remain and Leave

Page 97

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)

Unweighted base 2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
Weighted base 2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
NET: Acceptable 1023 457 566 161 233 178 176 119 154 394 355 274 317 292 180 234

50% 46% 54%A 71%EFGH  66%EFGH 55%GH 49%gH 40% 33% 68%JK 52%K 36% 57%NO 51% 44% 47%
Very acceptable (4) 613 291 322 105 135 93 103 81 95 241 196 176 198 173 110 132

30% 29% 31% 47%EFGH  38%efGH  29%h 29%h 27% 20% 42%JK 29%k 23% 36%NO 30% 27% 27%
Somewhat acceptable (3) 409 166 244 55 98 86 73 38 59 153 159 97 119 118 70 102

20% 17% 23%A 24%GH 28%GH 26%GH 20%gH 13% 13% 26%K 23%K 13% 21% 21% 17% 21%
Not very acceptable (2) 268 123 145 28 51 53 37 35 63 79 90 98 55 96 59 58

13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 16% 10% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 10% 17%L 14% 12%
Not at all (1) 744 413 331 37 68 94 146 146 253 104 240 399 183 184 175 203
acceptable 37% 42%B 32% 16% 19% 29%CD 41%CDE  49%CDE  54%CDEF 18% 35%| 52%IJ 33% 32% 42%LM 41%IM
NET: Not acceptable 1011 536 476 65 119 147 183 182 316 184 330 497 238 280 233 260

50% 54%B 46% 29% 34% 45%CD 51%CD 60%CDEf 67%CDEF 32% 48%| 64%I1J 43% 49% 56%L 53%L
Mean 2.44 2.34 2.53A 3.02EFGH 2.86EFGH 2.54GH 2.37H 2.18 1.99 2.92JK 2.45K 2.07 2.60NO 2.49n 2.28 2.33
Standard deviation 1.26 1.28 1.23 1.12 1.13 1.18 1.27 1.29 1.22 1.13 1.23 1.25 1.27 1.23 1.26 1.26
Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o
* small base
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Table 86

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?

Base: All respondents
A second nationwide referendum between Remain and Leave

Region Work Status
York-

shire & West East Not

NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales  East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () @ () (0] (k) () (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943

Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

NET: Acceptable 1023 879 96 48 31 132 72 97 60 77 164 152 93 672 351
50% 50% 54%Cgl 47% 37% 57%CeGl 42% 54%cgi  40% 39% 60%CEGI 53%Cegl52% 57%N  41%

Very acceptable (4) 613 529 59 25 17 92 45 51 38 44 102 95 44 410 203
30% 30% 34%ci  25% 20% 39%Cegl 26% 28% 25% 23% 37%Cegl 33%ci 24% 35%N  24%

| |

Somewhat acceptable  (3) 409 350 36 23 14 40 27 46 22 32 62 56 50 261 148
20% 20% 21% 22% 17% 17% 16% 25% 15% 17% 23% 20% 27%eg 22%n  17%

Not very acceptable (2) 268 222 24 21 14 18 36 24 13 32 35 36 14 149 118
13% 13% 14% 21%dl  17%d 8% 21%DGjk 13% 9% 17%dl 13% 13% 8% 13% 14%

L
Not at all (1) 744 654 57 33 40 83 62 60 75 86 76 97 74 352 392
acceptable 37% 37% 32% 32% 47%bJ 36% 37% 33% 51%BdeF 44%bJ 28% 34% 41%j  30%  46%M
hJK
NET: Not acceptable 1011 877 81 54 54 102 98 84 89 118 111 133 88 502 510
50% 50% 46% 53% 63%BDfJ 43% 58%dJk  46% 60%bDfJ 61%BDfJ 40% 47% 48% 43%  59%M
K k K
Mean 244 2.43 2.56CGI 2.40 2.1 2.60CGlI 2.32 2.49cgi 215 2.18 2.69CEG 2.53CGl 2.35 262N 2.19
|
Standard deviation 1.26 1.26 1.25 1.18 1.20 1.32 1.22 1.22 1.29 1.22 1.23 1.27 1.24 1.24 1.24
Standard error 0.03 0.03 0.09 0.12 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.04 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 87

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q10. To what extent would each of the following be an acceptable outcome of Brexit to you?
Base: All respondents
A second nationwide referendum between Remain and Leave

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Acceptable

Very acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
Not very acceptable
Not at all

acceptable

NET: Not acceptable

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 99

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
1023 223 483 84 40 30 116 544 108 311 177 42 166
50% 30% 68%AE 65%AE 72% 32% 15% 78%F 35% 74%HL 80%HL 81% 31%
613 115 305 65 27 16 47 353 44 193 133 27 109
30% 15% 43%AE 50%AE 48% 18% 6% 51%F 14% 46%HL 60%HIL 53% 21%
409 108 177 20 13 13 69 192 65 119 45 14 57
20% 14% 25%Ace 15% 23% 15% 9% 27%F 21%L 28%L 20%L 28% 1%
268 81 83 23 4 21 100 70 36 55 26 4 54
13% 11% 12% 17% 7% 23%AB 13%g 10% 12% 13% 12% 8% 10%
744 445 144 23 12 41 537 84 165 54 17 6 310
37% 59%BCE 20% 18% 21% 45%BC 71%G 12% 53%IJ 13% 8% 1% 59%IJ
1011 526 227 46 16 62 637 154 202 109 43 10 364
50% 70%BC 32% 35% 28% 68%BC 85%G 22% 65%IJ 26% 20% 19% 69%IJ
2.44 1.86 2.91AE 2.96AE 2.98 2.05 1.50 3.16F 1.96 3.07HL 3.33HIL 3.22 1.93
1.26 1.15 1.16 1.18 1.20 1.15 0.90 1.03 1.14 1.05 0.96 1.02 1.23
0.03 0.04 0.04 0.10 0.15 0.10 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.13 0.05

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/|

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 88

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

Summary table

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Theresa May
should accept
that she cannot
deliver Brexit
and step down

now
2034
2034

1073
53%

517
25%

444
22%

Prepared by ComRes

Britain needs a
strong leader

willing to

break the rules

2034
2034

1252
62%

395
19%

387
19%

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Nigel Farage
and the Brexit
Party are
Working with Working with probably a
Jeremy Corbyn Jeremy Corbyn  flash in the
to try to agree  to try to agree pan and will
I trust Theresa  a Brexit deal a Brexit deal not break the
May to deliver makes Theresa makes Theresa  mould of the
on her promises May look May look existing party
to voters desperate inclusive system
2034 2034 2034 2034
2034 2034 2034 2034
375 1064 615 961
18% 52% 30% 47%
1252 624 900 464
62% 31% 44% 23%
407 346 519 609
20% 17% 26% 30%

Nigel Farage
and the Brexit
Party are not a

flash in the position itself
pan and will as the lowest-
likely break tax, business-
the mould of friendliest
the existing country in
party system Europe
2034 2034
2034 2034
472 963
23% 47%
955 370
47% 18%
607 701
30% 34%

After Brexit,
Britain should
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Table 89

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Theresa May should accept that she cannot deliver Brexit and step down now

Gender

Page 101

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
Weighted base 2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
Agree 1073 552 521 85 164 174 197 180 274 249 371 453 284 286 210 293
53% 56%b 50% 38% 46% 53%C 55%C 60%CD 58%CD 43% 54%| 59%| 51% 50% 51% 59%IMn
Disagree 517 244 273 73 75 73 95 75 126 148 168 200 147 140 122 108
25% 25% 26% 32%d 21% 22% 26% 25% 27% 26% 25% 26% 27% 25% 30%0 22%
Don't know 444 196 247 67 113 79 67 47 71 180 146 118 124 145 80 94
22% 20% 24% 30%fGH 32%FGH  24%gH 19% 16% 15% 31%JK 21%K 15% 22% 25%0 19% 19%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 90

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Theresa May should accept that she cannot deliver Brexit and step down now

Unweighted base 2034 1755
Weighted base 2034 1755
Agree 1073 925

Disagree 517 447

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET:  Scot- North  North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London  East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) ()] (e) () @ (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)
185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
177 102* 85* 234 171*  181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860
96 52 54 134 92 98 58 105 151 123 110 604 469
53% 53% 54%g 51%  63%GK 57%GK 54%gk 54%g 39% 54%g  55%GCGk 43% 61%GK 51%  55%
46 23 13 48 40 32 55 46 83 93 38 305 212
25% 25% 26% 23% 15% 20% 23% 18% 37%CDeF4% 30%CdF 32%CDFR1%  26%  25%
iL
35 26 19 52 39 50 35 44 41 69 33 264 180

Don't know 444 382

22% 22%

20%

26%

22%  22%  23%  28%J

23% 23%

15% 24%J 18%  23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

21%
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Absolutes/col percents
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 91

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
Base: All respondents

Theresa May should accept that she cannot deliver Brexit and step down now

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 103

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]

Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
Agree 1073 376 429 71 37 41 467 367 94 292 107 36 347

53% 50% 61%AE 55% 68% 45% 62%G 52% 30% 70%HJ 49%H 68% 66%HJ
Disagree 517 259 142 36 7 19 185 197 159 53 67 5 123

25% 35%BE 20% 27% 13% 21% 25% 28% 51%IJL 13% 30%l| 10% 23%|
Don't know 444 113 138 24 11 32 102 135 57 75 46 11 59

22% 15% 19% 18% 19% 34%ABC 13% 19%F 18%L 18%L 21%L 21% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 92

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

Britain needs a strong leader willing to break the rules

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Gender

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 104

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
1252 609 643 100 176 202 229 202 343 276 432 545 329 355 249 319
62% 61% 62% 44% 50% 62%CD 64%CD 67%CD 73%CDEf  48% 63%I 71%J 59% 62% 60% 65%
395 235 160 42 87 57 68 66 74 129 126 140 144 94 85 73
19% 24%B 15% 19% 25%H 18% 19% 22% 16% 22% 18% 18% 26%MO 16% 21% 15%
387 149 238 83 89 66 62 33 54 172 128 86 82 122 79 102
19% 15% 23%A 37%dEFGH 25%fGH 20%GH 17%h 11% 11% 30%JK 19%K 11% 15% 21%I 19% 21%I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 93

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
Base: All respondents

Britain needs a strong leader willing to break the rules

Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West  East Not
NET:  Scot- North  North Humb- Mid- Mid-  East- South  South Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f)

(9) (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168
Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85*  234* 171*  181*
Agree 1252 1083 109 60 62 138 106 127
62% 62% 62% 59% 73%gd 59%  62%  70%J
Disagree 395 344 41 11 9 45 31 19

19% 20% 23%cF  10% 10% 19% 18%  10%

Don't know 387 329 27 31 14 51 34 35
19% 19% 15% 31%abjK17%  22%  20% 19%

129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

87 122 146 182 113 698 554
58%  62% 53% 64%j 62% 59%  64%
29 31 82 60 37 256 139

20%f  16% 30%CdEFR1%cF 21%f 22%N 16%
HI

33 42 47 42 31 220 167
22%  22% 17% 15% 17% 19% 19%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level)
* small base

Prepared by ComRes

- a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/fig/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 94

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

Britain needs a strong leader willing to break the rules

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 106

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
1252 564 384 62 30 66 595 346 206 237 109 28 386
62% 75%BC 54% 47% 55% 72%BC 79%G 49% 66%iJ 56% 50% 54% 73%1J
395 117 168 40 16 14 89 221 68 95 70 17 90
19% 16% 24%A 31%AE 30% 15% 12% 32%F 22% 23% 32%hiL 32% 17%
387 67 158 29 9 12 69 132 36 89 41 7 53
19% 9% 22%A 22%A 16% 13% 9% 19%F 12% 21%HL 19%L 14% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 95

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

| trust Theresa May to deliver on her promises to voters

Gender

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 107

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
Weighted base 2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
Agree 375 160 215 40 45 68 75 57 89 85 144 146 113 111 73 78
18% 16% 21%a 18% 13% 21%D 21%D 19% 19%d 15% 21%i 19% 20% 19% 18% 16%
Disagree 1252 681 571 133 208 195 226 201 288 342 421 489 353 326 253 320
62% 69%B 55% 59% 59% 60% 63% 67% 61% 59% 61% 63% 63% 57% 61% 65%m
Don't know 407 151 256 53 98 62 59 43 93 151 121 136 89 134 87 96
20% 15% 25%A 23% 28%eFGH 19% 16% 14% 20% 26%JK 18% 18% 16% 23%L 21% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 96

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

| trust Theresa May to deliver on her promises to voters

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 108

Absolutes/col percents

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West  erside lands lands ern  London  East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () @ (@ () (k) () (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943

Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234* 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

Agree 375 333 29 12 7 36 30 25 39 38 57 68 31 230 145
18% 19% 17% 12% 8% 15% 18% 14% 27%Cdfh19%c  21%C  24%Cf 17% 20% 17%

Disagree 1252 1089 102 61 63 164 95 113 72 118 160 177 128 718 534
62% 62% 58% 60% 73%bEG]j 70%bEGj 56% 62%g  48% 60% 58% 62%g  71%beGj61%  62%

Don't know 407 333 46 28 16 34 45 43 37 40 57 40 22 225 182
20% 19% 26%dKL 28%dkL 18% 15% 26%DKL24%kl  25%dKL 20% 21% 14% 12% 19% 21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 97

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
Base: All respondents

| trust Theresa May to deliver on her promises to voters

Page 109

Absolutes/col percents

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
Agree 375 223 64 17 2 10 130 129 153 31 35 2 51
18% 30%BCE 9% 13% 4% 11% 17% 18% 49%IJL 7% 16%I 3% 10%
Disagree 1252 391 523 86 45 62 509 448 92 315 140 43 424
62% 52% 74%A 66%A 81% 68%A 68% 64% 30% 75%HJ 63%H 82% 80%HJ
Don't know 407 135 123 28 9 20 115 121 65 75 46 7 54
20% 18% 17% 21% 16% 22% 15% 17% 21%L 18%L 21%L 14% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 98

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

Working with Jeremy Corbyn to try to agree a Brexit deal makes Theresa May look desperate

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Gender

Page 110

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
1064 567 497 65 129 157 210 199 304 193 367 503 305 284 215 260
52% 57%B 48% 29% 37% 48%CD 58%CDe  66%CDE  65%CDE  34% 54%| 65%IJ 55% 50% 52% 53%
624 301 323 99 144 98 93 79 112 242 191 191 182 190 124 128
31% 30% 31% 44%eFGH 41%EFGH 30% 26% 26% 24% 42%JK 28% 25% 33%0 33%0 30% 26%
346 125 221 63 79 70 57 23 54 142 127 77 69 98 73 106
17% 13% 21%A 28%fGH 23%GH 21%GH 16%G 8% 12% 25%jK 19%K 10% 12% 17% 18% 22%L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 99

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

Working with Jeremy Corbyn to try to agree a Brexit deal makes Theresa May look desperate

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North ~ Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London East  West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () @ (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860
Agree 1064 927 97 40 52 127 87 96 72 104 132 146 112 580 484
52% 53% 55% 39% 61%h 54% 51% 53% 48% 53% 48% 51% 62%Hj 49% 56%M
Disagree 624 542 57 24 26 49 63 49 49 64 105 86 50 392 232
31% 31% 32%d 24% 31% 21% 37%D  27% 33%d 33%d 38%Df 30% 27% 33%N  27%
Don't know 346 286 22 37 7 58 21 36 27 27 38 52 19 201 144
17% 16% 13% 37%ABCEf9% 25%BCEi12% 20%c  18% 14% 14% 18%c 1% 17% 17%

GIJKL JL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Page 111

Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Table 100

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Working with Jeremy Corbyn to try to agree a Brexit deal makes Theresa May look desperate

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 112

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
1064 486 361 51 31 42 510 339 146 213 102 31 371
52% 65%BCE 51%c 39% 56% 46% 68%G 48% 47% 51% 46% 59% 70%HI1J
624 209 216 63 17 29 173 280 135 133 97 15 119
31% 28% 30% 48%ABe 31% 32% 23% 40%F 44%IL 32%L 44%IL 30% 22%
346 54 132 16 7 21 70 80 29 74 21 6 40
17% 7% 19%A 13% 13% 22%A 9% 1% 9% 18%HjL 10% 1% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 101

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Working with Jeremy Corbyn to try to agree a Brexit deal makes Theresa May look inclusive

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Gender

Page 113

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
615 299 316 97 119 105 85 90 120 215 190 210 186 176 124 130
30% 30% 30% 43%FgH 34%Fh 32%f 23% 30% 25% 37%JK 28% 27% 34%0 31% 30% 26%
900 504 396 59 115 128 176 159 263 174 304 422 259 244 175 222
44% 51%B 38% 26% 33% 39%c 49%CDe  53%CDE  56%CDE  30% 44%| 55%IJ 47% 43% 42% 45%
519 190 329 70 118 92 99 52 87 188 192 140 111 152 114 143
26% 19% 32%A 31%GH 33%GH 28%GH 28%GH 17% 19% 33%K 28%K 18% 20% 27%I 28%I 29%L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 102

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
Base: All respondents
Working with Jeremy Corbyn to try to agree a Brexit deal makes Theresa May look inclusive

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South South Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () @ (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)

2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943

2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234* 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

615 543 47 25 35 63 62 47 49 64 95 88 41 368 246
30% 31% 27% 24% 41%bdfh 27% 36%  26% 33% 33% 35%  31% 23% 31% 29%

L

900 779 87 34 34 89 68 79 67 90 123 123 106 495 405

44% 44% 49% 34% 40% 38% 40% 44% 45% 46% 45% 43% 58%CDEf42% 47%
HjK

519 434 43 43 16 82 41 55 33 41 57 73 35 311 209

26% 25% 24% 42%AbCe 19% 35%CglJ 24% 30% 22% 21% 21% 26% 19% 26% 24%
GIJKL L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hl/i/j
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Table 103

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Working with Jeremy Corbyn to try to agree a Brexit deal makes Theresa May look inclusive

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

2017 General Election Vote

2016 Referendum Vote

Westminster Voting Intention

Page 115

Absolutes/col percents

Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
615 222 236 49 11 28 203 249 112 156 86 9 131
30% 30% 33% 38% 19% 30% 27% 36%F 36%L 37%L 39%L 17% 25%
900 411 283 56 32 40 410 300 146 159 99 31 303
44% 55%Bc 40% 43% 58% 43% 54%G 43% 47%i 38% 45% 60% 57%HIJ
519 117 190 26 13 25 140 149 52 105 35 12 95
26% 16% 27%A 20% 23% 27%A 19% 21% 17% 25%hijl 16% 23% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 104

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

Nigel Farage and the Brexit Party are probably a flash in the pan and will not break the mould of the existing party system

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 116

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
Unweighted base 2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
Weighted base 2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
Agree 961 501 460 113 163 148 186 134 218 276 334 352 318 284 160 199
47% 51%b 44% 50% 46% 45% 52% 45% 46% 48% 49% 46% 57%mNO  50%NO 39% 40%
Disagree 464 275 189 20 47 70 81 91 155 66 151 246 110 94 122 138
23% 28%B 18% 9% 13% 22%CD 23%CD 30%CDe  33%CDEF 12% 22%| 32%IJ 20% 16% 29%LM 28%LM
Don't know 609 217 392 93 142 107 93 76 97 235 200 173 127 193 131 157
30% 22% 38%A 41%FGH  40%FGH  33%H 26% 25% 21% 41%JK 29%K 22% 23% 34%L 32%L 32%L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 105

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
Base: All respondents

Nigel Farage and the Brexit Party are probably a flash in the pan and will not break the mould of the existing party system

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Opinion Poll

Page 117

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North  North Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South South Work-  work-
Total England  land Wales East West erside lands lands ern  London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) ()] (e) () @ (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)
2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860
961 813 103 46 34 117 75 60 51 93 149 143 92 577 384
47% 46% 58%ACeF5%  40%  50%FG 44% 33% 34% 48%Fg 54%CFG50%FG 51%Fg 49%  45%
G
464 413 27 23 20 42 46 47 34 53 54 73 44 241 222
23% 24%b 15% 23% 24% 18%  27%b 26%b  23% 27%B  20% 26%b 24%  21%  26%m
609 529 47 33 31 75 50 74 63 49 72 69 45 355 254
30% 30% 27% 32%  36%k 32% 29% 26% 24%  25% 30% 29%

KL

41%BelJ 43%BelJ25%
KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 106
Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
Base: All respondents

Nigel Farage and the Brexit Party are probably a flash in the pan and will not break the mould of the existing party system

Page 118

Absolutes/col percents

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
Agree 961 321 391 95 38 36 224 484 182 233 152 36 162
47% 43% 55%AE 73%ABE 68% 39% 30% 69%F 59%L 56%L 69%IL 70% 31%
Disagree 464 272 96 8 8 30 332 70 59 41 17 6 254
23% 36%BC 14%c 6% 15% 32%BC 44%G 10% 19%IJ 10% 8% 12% 48%HIJ
Don't know 609 156 222 28 9 26 197 144 70 146 51 9 114
30% 21% 31%Ac 21% 17% 29% 26%G 21% 22% 35%HJL 23% 17% 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 107

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

Nigel Farage and the Brexit Party are not a flash in the pan and will likely break the mould of the existing party system

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Gender

Page 119

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
472 280 191 20 45 58 83 97 168 65 142 265 111 101 125 135
23% 28%B 18% 9% 13% 18%c 23%CD 32%CDEf 36%CDEF 11% 21%I 34%IJ 20% 18% 30%LM 27%LM
955 503 452 114 172 149 184 130 206 287 333 336 311 287 155 202
47% 51%B 43% 51% 49% 46% 51% 43% 44% 50% 49% 44% 56%NO 50%NO 38% 41%
607 209 398 92 135 118 93 74 96 226 210 170 134 183 132 157
30% 21% 38%A 41%FGH  38%FGH  36%fGH 26% 25% 20% 39%JK 31%K 22% 24% 32%L 32%I 32%I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 108

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
Base: All respondents
Nigel Farage and the Brexit Party are not a flash in the pan and will likely break the mould of the existing party system

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Page 120

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Region Work Status
York-

shire &  West East Not

NET: Scot- North  North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) () (q) () () (k) () (m) (n)

2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943

2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234* 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860

472 422 32 18 24 42 46 49 38 45 54 76 47 236 235
23% 24% 18% 18% 28% 18% 27% 27% 25% 23% 20% 27% 26% 20% 27%M

955 816 96 44 35 118 78 57 52 88 156 139 93 593 362
47% 46% 54%FG 43% 42% 50%Fg  45%f 32% 35% 45%f 57%ceFGt9%Fg 51%Fg 51%N 42%

i

607 518 49 40 26 74 47 74 59 62 65 69 41 344 263

30% 30% 28% 39%jkl  30% 32% 28% 24% 24% 23% 29% 31%

41%beJK 40%JKL 32%
L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 109

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
Base: All respondents

Nigel Farage and the Brexit Party are not a flash in the pan and will likely break the mould of the existing party system

Page 121

Absolutes/col percents

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
Agree 472 287 94 9 8 30 359 66 61 43 19 6 261
23% 38%BC 13% 7% 15% 32%BC 48%G 9% 20%IJ 10% 9% 12% 49%HIJ
Disagree 955 317 392 89 36 34 218 486 177 231 149 35 164
47% 42% 55%AE 69%ABE 65% 37% 29% 70%F 57%L 55%L 68%IL 68% 31%
Don't know 607 146 223 32 11 29 176 146 72 146 52 10 104
30% 19% 31%A 24% 20% 31%A 23% 21% 23% 35%HijL 24% 20% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 110

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Opinion Poll

After Brexit, Britain should position itself as the lowest-tax, business-friendliest country in Europe

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Gender

Page 122

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0)
2034 1010 1024 231 372 349 318 306 458 603 667 764 591 538 378 527
2034 993 1041 226* 352 325 360 301 470 577 685 771 555 572 413 494
963 509 455 84 126 131 175 165 282 210 306 447 266 262 195 240
47% 51%B 44% 37% 36% 40% 49%D 55%CDE  60%CDEF 36% 45%i 58%IJ 48% 46% 47% 49%
370 232 138 38 94 69 56 46 68 132 124 113 126 107 57 80
18% 23%B 13% 17% 27%FGH  21%h 15% 15% 14% 23%K 18% 15% 23%No 19% 14% 16%
701 252 449 104 132 125 130 90 120 235 255 211 163 203 161 174
34% 25% 43%A 46%GH 37%H 39%H 36%H 30% 26% 41%K 37%K 27% 29% 35% 39%L 35%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Table 111

Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Base: All respondents

After Brexit, Britain should position itself as the lowest-tax, business-friendliest country in Europe

Region Work Status
York-
shire &  West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside  lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d (e) () (q) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2034 1755 185 94 87 220 160 168 129 217 288 309 177 1091 943
Weighted base 2034 1755 177* 102* 85* 234 171* 181* 148* 195 275 285 181* 1174 860
Agree 963 846 85 33 49 105 94 89 52 86 114 153 105 541 422
47% 48%h  48% 32% 58%GHJ 45% 55%GHJ 49%gh  35% 44% 41% 54%GHJ 58%GHiJ46% 49%
Disagree 370 309 35 25 13 33 25 25 21 28 80 48 37 225 145
18% 18% 20% 25% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 29%cDEF17% 20% 19% 17%
GIK
Don't know 701 600 57 44 23 97 52 67 75 82 81 84 40 408 293
34% 34% 32% 43%L  27% 41%cikL 30% 37%L  51%BCEf42%ceJK 30% 29% 22% 35% 34%
JKL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-10th May 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 112
Q11. Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
Base: All respondents
After Brexit, Britain should position itself as the lowest-tax, business-friendliest country in Europe

2017 General Election Vote 2016 Referendum Vote Westminster Voting Intention
Liberal Liberal
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other Leave Remain Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()} (h) (i) (0 (k) [0)]
Unweighted base 2034 677 682 147 67 140 874 909 275 432 223 61 571
Weighted base 2034 749 709 130* 56** 92* 753 698 310 420 220* 52** 529
Agree 963 513 242 54 25 36 505 250 204 143 89 24 328
47% 68%BCE 34% 42% 46% 39% 67%G 36% 66%IJ 34% 40% 47% 62%I1J
Disagree 370 55 206 36 15 19 69 229 25 124 63 12 89
18% 7% 29%A 27%A 27% 20%A 9% 33%F 8% 29%HL 28%HL 24% 17%H
Don't know 701 181 261 40 15 38 180 220 81 154 69 15 112
34% 24% 37%A 31% 27% 41%A 24% 31%F 26% 37%HL 31%L 29% 21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i/j/k/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




